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JEWELS: THE HONG KONG SALE
Tuesday 26 May 2009

AUCTION
Tuesday 26 May 2009
2.30 pm (Lots 1501-1732)

To be held at:

Convention Hall

Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre
No 1 Harbour Road Wanchai Hong Kong

Tel: +852 2521 5306

Fax: +852 2845 2646

VIEWING
HONG KONG, Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre
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Saturday, 23 May, 10.30 am - 6.30 pm
Sunday, 24 May, 10.30 am - 6.00 pm
Monday, 25 May, 10.30 am - 6.30 pm
Tuesday, 26 May, 10.30 am - 12.00 pm

SELECTED VIEWING
SINGAPORE, ARTSPACE@Helu-Trans
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AUCTIONEERS
Frangois Curiel
Rahul Kadakia

AUCTION CODE AND NUMBER
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HE: +852 2521 5300
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MNotices, Conditions of Sale and
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1501

* 1501
A LADY'S DIAMOND AND CULTURED PEARL WRISTWATCH, BY CARTIER

The tonneau-shaped cream dial with Roman numerals and blued-steel hands, to the brilliant-
cut diamond bezel hinged to the cultured pearl bracelet, mounted in 18k gold, mechanical
movement, 14.0 cm dong, with French assay mark, in red suede Cartier pouch

Dial, case and movement signed Cartier, No. 227204

HES$60,000-80,000 Us$7,800-10,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009
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* 1502
A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY, BY BULGARI

Comprising a necklace, designed as a line of pavé-set diamond panels, to the central fluted
lozenge-shaped spacers; a pair of ear clips and ring en suite, mounted in 18k gold, necklace

40.0 an, ear dips 2.0 cm long and ring size 4%, in navy blue leather Bulgan case (4)
Signed Bulgar
HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH EED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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* 1503
A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY, BY CARTIER

Comprising a necklace, designed as a polished gold brick-link band, enhanced by brilliant-cut
diamend panels of geometric motif; a bracelet and ear clips en suite, mounted in 18k gold,
necklace 40.0 cm, bracelet 17.0 am and ear clips 3.0 an long, with French assay marks, in red leather

Cartier case (4
Signed and with maker's marks for Cartier, No. 634202, 634768 and 622853
HK$60,000-80,000 Us$7,800-10,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH EED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
10
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* 1504
A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY, BY CHAUMET

Comprising a necklace, designed as a series of pavé-set diamond panels, to the polished gold spacers
of criss—cross motif; a bracelet, a pair of car clips and ring en suite, mounted in 18k gold, nedklace

38.0 an, bracelet 6.5 an, ear clips 2.0 am long and ring size 4, in navy blue leather Chavmiet case (5)
Signed and with maker's marks_for Chaumet, No. 123554, 105016, 110215
HK$120,000-180,000 US$§16,000-23,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
11
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1505

A MULTI-GEM CLIP BROOCH, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS
Dresigned as a hummingbird with cabochon turquoise and
marquise-cut sapphire wings and tail, the body set with circular-
cut rubies to the brilliant-cut diamond neck extending to the
circular—cut sapphire head, accented by a marquise-cut ruby eye
and polished gold beak, mounted in platinum and 18k gold,
circa 1960, 6.0 cm long, with Frendh assay mark

Stgned Van Cleef & Arpels, No. 99454

HK$180,000-280,000 US$23,000-35,000

1506
A RETRO RUBY AND DIAMOND BRACELET,
BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as an overlapping bracelet, set with a line of brilliant-
cut diamonds and reeded gold band over a series of circular-cut
rubies, mounted in 18k gold and platinum, 18.5 an long, with
French assay marks

Signed and with maker's mark _for Van Cleef & Awpels, No. 81815

HE$60,000-80,000 Us$7,800-10,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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* 1507
A SUITE OF EMERALD, RUBY, DIAMOND AND CULTURED PEARL JEWELLERY,
BY DELANEAU

Comprising a necklace, centering upon a ogival-shaped pavé-set diamond plaque within an
alternate circular-cut ruby and emerald border, joined to the neckchain set with four rows of
cultured pearls, enhanced by ruby, emerald and diamond spacers of criss-cross motif, terminated
by a fluted barrel clasp; a bracelet watch, car clips and ring en suite, mounted in 18k gold,
mechanical movement, nedklace 37.5 cm, bracelet waich 16.0 cm, ear dips 2.0 cm and ring size 4 (5)

Dial signed DeLaneaw, No. G250 1676/ Rb0, ear dips signed and with maker's marks for DeLaneau
HK$60,000-80,000 US$7,800-10,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
13
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1508

* 1508
A SUITE OF RUBY AND DIAMOND JEWELLERY, BY CARTIER

Comprising a necklace, centering upon a cluster of four oval-shaped rubies within a brilliant-
cut diamond scalloped surround, extending to the diamond-set openwork neckchain set with
six oval-shaped rubies, joined to the line of brilliant-cut diamond backchain; and a pair of car
clips en suite, mounted in 18k gold, necklace 40.0 an, ear dips 2.2 cm long, with French assays marks,

it red leather Cartier case (3
Signed and with maker's marks for Cartier Paris, No. 226089, 226992
HK$160,000-250,000 US$21,000-32,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
14
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+ 1509

A CHALCEDONY, RUBY AND DIAMOND CLIP BROOCH,
BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Designed as a textured 18k gold squirrel, to the chrysoprase
chalcedony body, ruby eye and brilliant-cut diamond accents,
circa 1960, 4.8 cm long, with Frendh assay mark

Signed and with maker's mark_for Van Cleef & Arpels, No. 92260

HK$24,000-35,000 US$3,100-4,500

* 1510
A SAPPHIRE, EMERALD AND DIAMOND NECKLACE,
BY CARTIER

Centering upon a flower head set with four cabochon sapphires
accented by a circular-cut emerald, within a brilliant-cut
diamond surround, suspending diamond-set fringes with
emerald drop terminals, joined to the pear-shaped diamond
spacer and brilliant-cut diamond bifurcated neckchain with
calibré-cut emerald detail, mounted in 18k gold, 36.0 an long,
in red leather Cartier case

Signed Cartier, No. R3151

HK$80,000-120,000 Us$11,000-15,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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+« 1511

TWO CULTURED PEARL NECKLACES

The white cultured pearl necklace comprising thirty—seven
graduated cultured pearls measuring from 10.1 to 12.6 mm, the
aubergine cultured pearl necklace comprising thirty-seven
graduated pearls measuring between 10.8 to 13.9 mm, cach to
the polished 18k white gold boule clasp with brilliant-cut
diamond detail, 47.5 and 43.0 cm long (2)

HE$35,000-55,000 US$4,600-7,100

* 1512

A SUITE OF DIAMOND JEWELLERY

Comprising a necklace, designed as pavé-set diamond heart-
shaped links, the front set with nineteen assembled heart-shaped
diamonds, cach composed of pear and square shaped diamonds;
and a bracelet en suite, mounted in 18k white gold, necklace

44.0 am, bracelet 16.5 cm long (2)

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

+ 1513
A LADY'S DIAMOND WRISTWATCH,
BY AUDEMARS PIGUET

The hexagonal pavé-set diamond dial within a brilliant-cut
diamond cluster bezel, to the 18k white gold ropework bracelet,
mechanical movement, 17.0 an long, with Swiss assay mark

Case, movement and cdasp signed Aundemars Piguet, No. By266

HE$40,000-60,000 US$$,200-7,700

1514

A LADY'S "HAPPY DIAMONDS’ WRISTWATCH,

BY CHOPARD

The white circular dial within a pavé-set diamond border,
surrounded by a glazed compartment containing seven collet-set
free floating diamonds, to the pavé-sct diamond bezel and the
mtegral brick-link bracelet, mounted in 18k white gold, quartz
movement, 10.0 an long, (with additional fwo links)

Case and clasp signed Chopard, No. 292007 4097

HE$60,000-80,000 Us$7,800-10,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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1515

1515

A DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a rectangular-shaped diamond weighing 2.01
carats, within a pavé—set diamond surround and detail, mounted
in 18k oxidised gold, ring size 512

Accompanied by report no. 16858504 dated 22 February 2008 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 2.01 carat diamond is
D colour, VSz clanity, with excellent polish and symmetry

Also accompanied by note no. 0003553 dated 3 March 2009 from the
Giibelin Gemmological Laboratory stating that diamonds are dassified
into two fundamental groups and this 2,01 carat diamond is dassified as
a type Ila which are chemically very pure and do not reveal infrared
absorption charactenistics related to nitrogen

HK$120,000-180,000 US$16,000-23,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

1516

1516

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EARRINGS

Each designed as a brilliant-cut diamond hoop, suspending a
detachable marquise-cut diamond pendant weighing 1.8 and

1.85 carats, mounted in titanium and 18k white gold, 4.2 an long (2)
Accompanied by tuo reports nos. 15002217 dated 13 Apnl 2007 and
0068337 dated 15 September 2008 from the Gemological Institute of
America stating that the 1.85 and 1.85 carat diamonds are I colour,
intemally flawless darity

HK$320,000-480,000 US$40,000-00,000

05-05-2009
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1518

1517

A COLOURLESS SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-shaped colourless sapphire weighing 9.04
carats, flanked on either side by a tapered baguette—cut diamond,
mounted in white gold, rng size 64

Accompanied by report no. GR52006-080808 dated & September 2006
from the Gem Research Swiss Lab stating that the 9. 04 carat colowrless
sapphire is of Burma (Myanmar) onigin, with no indication of thermal
treatment

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

+ 1518

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EARRINGS

Designed as a hoop, cach set with a line of baguctte—cut
diamonds with brilliant-cur diamond detail, mounted in
titanium, 3.0 an long (2)

LR
1519

* 1519

A SET OF DIAMOND JEWELLERY,

BY WILLIAM GOLDBERG

Comprising a ring, centering upon an oval-shaped diamond
welghing 1.03 carats, to the pavé—sct diamond bombé band; and
a similarly-set bangle centering with an oval-shaped diamond
welghing 0.84 carat and a pair of carrings en suite, mounted in
platinum and 18k white gold, ring size 6, bangle inner diameter

5.7 and earrings 1.5 an long (4)
Signed and with maker's marks for William Goldberg, no. 17386,
Bozsi, 684

Accompanied by report no. 11600144 dated 10 August 2001 from the
Gemological Institute of America stating that the 1.03 carat diamond is
H colowr, V82 darnity

HK$80,000-120,000 Us$11,000-15,000

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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* 1520

A LADY'S DIAMOND AND SAPPHIRE WRISTWATCH,
BY PIAGET

The square pavé-set diamond dial with circular-cut sapphire
quarter hour numerals, within the polished gold bezel and
diamond detail, extending to the similarly-set bracelet, mounted
in 18k white gold, quartz movement, 16.0 cm long, (with_four
extra links), with Swiss assay mark

Dyial, case, movement, dasp and strap signed Piaget, No. 15327 K818
511041

HK$30,000-50,000 US$3,900-6,500

* 1521
A SUITE OF DIAMOND JEWELLERY

Comprising a necklace, designed as a line of assembled diamond
oval links, cach composed of marquise and square—shaped
diamonds, interspersed by baguette—cut diamonds; and a bracelet
en suite, mounted in 18k white gold, nedklace 44.0 cm, bracelet
16.0 em long (2)

HK$120,000-180,000 US$16,000-23,000

1522

A CAT'S EYE CHRYSOBERYL AND DIAMOND RING,
BY BULGARI

Bezel-set with a cat's eye chrysoberyl weighing 19.22 carats,
flanked on cither side by a tapered baguette—cut diamond,
mounted in platinum, wag size 5%, in a beige suede Bulpan pouch
Signed Bulgard

HK$280,000-380,000 US$35,000-49,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™

20
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1523 (COLOUR CHANGE)

1525

1523

A CAT'S EYE ALEXANDRITE AND DIAMOND RING

Of floral design, set with an oval-shaped cat’s eye alexandrite
weighing 6.32 carats, within a rose-cut alexandrite surround,
to the brilliant-cut diamond trim and bifurcated three-quarter
hoop, mounted in platinum, 6%

Accompanied by report no. 0808104 dated 2 September 2008 from the
Giibelin Gemmological Laboratory stating that the 6.32 canat
chrysoberyl is of Brazil onigin, colour change in daylight: green, in
incandescent light: reddish-purple, with additional comment stating that
this gemstone displays a p
well-centered and pronounced chatoyancy

d colovr-change combined urth a

HK$280,000-380,000 US$37,000-40,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

1524

1524

AN ALEXANDRITE AND DIAMOND RING

Designed as a flower, centering upon a heart—shaped alexandrite
weighing 2,16 carats, to the pavé-set alexandrite petals and
diamond three quarter-hoop, mounted in platinum, ring size 624

Accompanied by report no. 0700204 dated 26 June 2007 from the
Giibelin Gemmolagical Laboratory stating that the 2.16 carat
alexandrite is a natural chrysoberyl of Brazil origin, colowr change in
daylight: bluish-green, in incandescent light: purple, uith additional

d colovr-change

comment stating that this g displays a pros

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

1525

AN ALEXANDRITE AND DIAMOND NECKLACE
Designed as a line of graduated oval-shaped cat's eye
alexandrites, spaced by small round cat's eye alexandrites and
brilliant-cut diamonds, mounted in platinum, 42.0 an long

The total weight of the alexandrites 1s 22.69 carats

HK$250,000-350,000 US$33,000-45,000

21
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1527
1526
‘¥ 1526 * 1527
A PAIR OF STAR RUBY, STAR SAPPHIRE AND A STAR SAPPHIRE, STAR RUBY AND DIAMOND RING
DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS Centering upon a star sapphire weighing 5.11 carats, within a
Each suspending a star sapphire weighing 20.47 carats or a star star ruby surround, accented by brilliant-cut diamonds, mounted
ruby weighing 17.601 carats, to the pavé-set diamond gallery, in white gold, ring size 6
_joi.r.lcd to a rose—cut diamond spacer and hook, mounted in 18k Accompanied by report no. GRS2007-062445 dated 20 August 2007
white gold. 3.5 an long (2) from the Gem Research Surss Lab stating that the 5.11 carat star
Accompanied by two reports nos. GRSz008-042606 and GRSz2008- sapphire is of Sri Lanka origin with no indication of thennal treatment
042007 dated 26 Apnl 2008 from the Gem Research Suniss Lab stating
HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

that the 20.47 carat star sapphire and 17.61 carat star ruby are of Burma
(Myanmar) onigin, with no indication of thermal treatment

HK$400,000-600,000 US$52,000-77,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
22

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009



Page 25 of 206

1528

1528

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR STUDS,

BY WILLIAM GOLDBERG

Each set with a brilliant-cut diamond weighing 3.19 and 3.06
carats, mounted in platinum (2)
Signed and with maker's mark for William Goldberg, No. S1190
Accompanied by two reports nos. 1102455177 and 1102455244 dated

& December 2008 from the Gemological Institute of America stafing that
the 3.10 and 3.06 carat diamonds are K colowr, V51 and V81 danty
respectively, with excellent cut and symmetry

HK$360,000-550,000 US$45,000-71,000

1529
A DIAMOND NECKLACE

Designed as a line of heart-shaped diamonds alternated by
brilliant-cut diamonds, mounted in platinum, (with pendant
hoop for suspension), 44.5 an long

HK$120,000-180,000 US$16,000-23,000

* 1530
AN OPAL AND DIAMOND PENDANT

Set with a cabochon black opal weighing 32,15 carats, to the
brilliant-cut diamond surround and bail, mounted in platinum,

4.3 an long

HK$160,000-250,000 Us$21,000-32,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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1532
1531
* 1531 1532

A PAIR OF CLAM PEARL, RUBY AND DIAMOND EAR
PENDANTS

Each suspending a dark brown drop-shaped clam pearl
measuring 8.54 - $.00 x 16.50 and 8.66 - 8.70 x 16.12 mm,
surmounted by a pavé-sct light yellow diamond cap and a line of
ruby rondelle and brilliant-cut diamonds, to the butterfly clutch
suspending a drop-shaped pavé-set diamond terminal, mounted
in 18k oxidised gold, 5.5 cni long (2)

Accompanied by report no. 40458 dated 2 October 2007 from the SSEF
Suiss Gemmological Institute stating that the observed properties
confirm the authentiaty of these non-nacreous saltwater natural pearls,
these pearls may also be called dam pearls in the trade

HES$35,000-55,000 UsS$4,600-7,100

A SCALLOP PEARL AND DIAMOND RING, BY J.KOO
Designed as a flower head, centening upon a plum scallop pearl
surrounded by purple petals enhanced by brilliant-cut diamonds,
flanked by a similarly-set smaller flower, to the textured branch
ring band, mounted in titanium, ring size 6

Signed J.Koo

Accompanied by report no. 53419 dated 26 March 2009 from the SSEF
Sunss Gemmological Institute stating that the analysed properties
confirm the authenticity of these non-nacreous saltwater natural pearls
with no indications of artifidal colowr modification, these pearls may also
be called lion's paw seallop pearls in the trade

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1533
A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a diamond briolette tassel, to the pavé-set
diamond cap and hook, mounted in platinum, 5.5 an long (2)

HK$180,000-280,000 US$24,000-36,000

1534

A DIAMOND SAUTOIR

Designed as a fine longechain, comprising four rows of diamond
beads spaced by diamond-set spacers, hinged to the pavé-sct
diamond bail suspending a diamond briolette tassel, mounted in
platinum, (may also be worn as two necklaces), 8.0 an long

HK$480,000-650,000 Us$62,000-84,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

1535

** 1535

A PAIR OF CONCH PEARL, SEED PEARL AND DIAMOND
EAR PENDANTS

Each designed as a drop-shaped light pink conch pearl
measuring 19.9 x 10.5 and 20.8 x 10.7 mm, to the pear-shaped
rose-cut diamond surmount of pagoda motif with seed pearl
detail, suspended by a smaller light pink conch pearl measuring
10.8 x 9.8 and 11.3 x 9.8 mm, mounted in 18k white gold,

6.0 an long (2)

HK$200,000-300,000 US$26,000-39,000

25
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‘¥ 1536

A JADEITE MILEFO

The very well-carved jadeite of semi-translucent light celadon ground with honey yellow
and intense russet colour, designed as a laughing buddha surrounded by bats, coins, scepters
and gold ingots, representing the rebus Tuck before your eyes, be wealthy and everything as
vou wish' (#8 £ BRHT + % 40 &), to the carved wooden stand, caning approximately
12500 x 121,00 x 52.00 mm

Accompanied by report no. KJ41718 dated 12 March 2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory stating that the canding is natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$50,000-80,000 US$6,500-10,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009
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1537

Ve 1537

A JADEITE, ROCK CRYSTAL AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a marquise—shaped jadeite cabochon of brilliant emerald
green colour and high translucency, within a rock crystal, pavé-
set and pear-shaped rose-cut diamond surround, to the diamond
half-hoop, mounted in 1 8k white gold, cabochon approximately
17.11 x 7.38 x 2.77 mm, ning size 6

Accompanied by report no. KJ41919 dated 20 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochon is
natural jadette and no polymer is detected

HK$50,000-80,000 US$6,500-10,000

‘¥ 1538

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each set with an oval and a heart-shaped jadeite cabochon of
brilliant emerald green colour and very good translucency, both
within a pavé-set diamond surround, spaced by a brilliant-cut
diameond link, mounted in 18k white gold, largest cabochon
approximately .50 x 12.44 x 3.50 mm, ear pendants 4.1 cm long (2
Accompanied by report nos. KJ42062 and KJ32063 dated 30 March
2000 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Labaratory stating that the
cabochons are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HEK$60,000-80,000 Us$7,800-10,000

1539

i\

‘t'e 1539

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each set with a carved jadeite flower of brilliant emerald green
colour and high translucency, enhanced by a pear-shaped
diamond tail, to the geometric diamond surmount, mounted in
18k white gold, carvings approximately 24.50 x 12.04 x 3.40 and
23.87 x 11.52 x 2.83 mm, ear pendants 4.8 an long ()
Accompanied by report nos. KJgzo47 and KJq2048 dated 30 March
2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the
carved flowers are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$30,000-50,000 US$3,900-6,500

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1540

1541

¥ 1540

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval jadeite cabochon of brilliant emerald green
colour and very good translucency, to the pavé-set diamond
gallery and hoop, mounted in 18k white gold, cabochon
approximately 14.91 x 12.92 x 6.65 mm, ring size 57
Accompanied by report no. KJg2o040 dated 30 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochon fs
natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

¥ 1541

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EARRINGS

Each set with an oval jadeite cabochon of even brilliant emerald
green colour and very good translucency, within a brilliant-cut
diamond surround, mounted in 18k white gold, abochons
approximately 11.66 x 0.99 x 5.23and 11.11 x 10.01 x 5.22 (2)
Accompanied by report nos. KJ42051 and KJq2052 dated 30 March
2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the
cabochons are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$200,000-300,000 US$26,000-39,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

1542

‘¥ 1542

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND PEANDENT NECKLACE
Suspending a pear-shaped jadeite cabochon of brilliant emerald
green colour and very good translucency, to the brilliant-cut
diamond surround and link, surmounted by an oval jadeite
cabochon of similar material, joined by a plain neckchain,
mounted in 18k white gold, largest cabochon approximately

25.58 x 13.56 x 5.21 mm, necklace 40.0 an long

Accompanied by report no. KJ42042 dated 30 March 2009 _from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabodion is
natural jadeite and no polyner is detected

HK$280,000-380,000 US$37,000-49,000

05-05-2009
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(ILLUSTRATED ASSEMBLED)

V1543
A GROUP OF JADEITE CARVINGS

Comprising six steamers and a lid carved from multi-coloured jadeite of very good
translucency, with six jadeite plates and eleven well carved jadeite Chinese ‘dim sum’,
representing the rebus ‘wishing you a prosperous business’ (# #% B _E), to the wooden stand, lid
diameter approximately 44.44 mm, height approximately 25.55 mm (24)
Accompanied by report nos. KJ41986 and KJ41087 dated 25 March 2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade &

Stone Laboratory stating that the steamings are natvral jadeite and no polymer is detected

HE$180,000-280,000 US$24,000-36,000
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¥+ 1544

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND PENDANT

Suspending three translucent carved jadeite keys of bright green, light lavender and intense
honey yellow colour, to the pavé-set diamond and black diamond scrolled hoop and bail,
mounted in 18k oxidised gold, largest key 20.02 x 6.87 x 3.88 mm, pendant 6.0 cm long
Accompanied by report no. KJg1775 dated 13 March 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
stating that the carved key is natwral jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$20,000-30,000 Us$2,600-3,900

Ve 1545
A PAIR OF JADEITE AND MULTI-GEM EAR PENDANTS

Each set with a jadeite hoop of lavender or honey yellow colour and very good translucency, to
the pavé-set pear-shaped diamond link and surmount with diamond, yellow sapphire and
amethyst accents, mounted in 18k oxidised gold, hoop diameters approximately 14.24 and

14.82 mm, thicknesses approximately 3.56 and 3.65 mm, ear pendants 5.2 cm long (2)
Accompanied by report nos. KJ41771 and KJ31772 dated 13 March 2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade &
Stone Laboratory stating that the hoops are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$20,000-30,000 Us$2,600-3,900

¥ 1546
A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each set with a pear—shaped jadeite cabochon of bright emerald green colour and high
translucency, to the pavé-set diamond gallery, enhanced by pear—shaped diamond accents, to
the brilliant-cut diamond link and assembled diamond surmount, mounted in 18k white gold,
cabochons approximately 18.54 x 10,00 x 5.23 and 18,36 x .03 x 6.18 mm, ear pendants 4.3 em long (2)

Accompanied by report nos. KJ41801 and KJg0802 dated 16 March 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade &

Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochons are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

¥ 1547
A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each set with a carved jadeite peapod of brilliant emerald green colour and high translucency, to
the pavé-set diamond link and brilliant-cut diamond surmount, mounted in 18k white gold,
peapods approximately 24.20 x 8,00 x 2.33 and 23.50 x §.03 x 3.060 mm, ear pendants 6.5 cm long  (2)

Accompanied by report no. KJg1622 dated 10 March 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
stating that the carved peapod is natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1548

¥ 1548
A JADEITE GUANYIN AND DIAMOND PENDANT

The well-carved jadeite guanyin of brilliant emerald green colour and glassy translucency,
depicting the goddess of mercy sitting on a lotus flower, to the pavé-set diamond detail and
rose-cut diamond surmount, mounted in 18k white gold, carving approximately

34.07 % 10.01 x 4.71 mm, pendant 4.4 cm long

Accompanied by report no. KJg1627 dated 10 March 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
stating that the carved Guanyin is natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HE$280,000-380,000 US$37,000-49,000
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‘¥ 1549

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE
Designed as a well-carved jadeite squirrel with a fruit of vivid
emerald green colour and high translucency, enhanced by
diamond briolette accents, to the marquise-shaped rose-cut
diamond surmount, mounted in 18k white gold, to the plain
neckchain (not llustrated), squirel approximately

35.03 x 7.68 x 7.30 mm, necklace 40.0 an long

Accompanied by report no. KJg1911 dated 20 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the carving is natural
Jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

¥ 1550

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE
Suspending a carved jadeite eggplant of brilliant emerald green
colour and very good translucency, with vari-cut diamond
accent, joined by a detachable neckchain, mounted in white
wold, egaplant approximately 25.46 x 12,17 x 6.14 mim, necklace
40.5 an long

Accompanied by report no. KJg1912 dated 20 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the carving is natural
Jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

¥ 1551

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE

Set with a carved jadeite gourd of brilliant emerald green colour
and high translucency, within a pavé-set diamond surround,
surmounted by a brilliant-cut diamond cluster, joined by a
detachable neckchain, mounted in 18k white gold, gowrd
approximately 23.72 x 17.20 x 8.46 mm, necklace 42.2 cm long

Accompanied by report no. KJg1910 dated 20 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the carved gowrd is
natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$280,000-380,000 US$37.000-49,000

‘¥ 1552

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE
Suspending a carved jadeite peapod and a carved jadeite double
pepper, both of brilliant emerald green colour and very good
translucency, to the pavé-set diamond surmount, joined by a
stylised neckchain, mounted in white gold, peapod approximately
26,03 x 8.67 x 4.70 mm, necklace 40.7 an long

Accompanied by report no. KJ41015(1-2) dated 20 March 2009 from
the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Labaratory stating that the carvings are
natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

33
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* 1553
A CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND NECKLACE

Comprising thirty-seven cultured pearls measuring from 10.1 to
14.3 mm to the 18k polished gold clasp with pavé-set diamond
detail, 46.5 cm long

HK$40,000-60,000 US$4,200-7,700

1553

+ 1554

A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND
EARRINGS

Each set with a golden cultured pearl surmount measuring
d by a kite-shaped diamond,

pproximately 13.0 mm, sp
joined to the grey cultured pearl measuring approximately
14.0 mm, mounted in white gold, 3.8 am long ()

HEK$24,000-35,000 US$3,100-4, 500

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1555

* 1555

A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY

Comprising a necklace, the front designed as a pavé-set diamond and reeded gold panel to the
flexible coil band; a bangle, car clips and ring en suite, mounted in 18k white and yellow gold,
necklace 38.0 cn long, bangle inner diameter 5.5 em, ear clips 2.3 em long and ring size 4% (5)

HK$40,000-60,000 US$$,200-7,700

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
37
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38

* 1556

A SET OF DIAMOND AND RUBY JEWELLERY

Comprising a ring, designed as a bombé band set with brilliant-
cut diamonds, to the calibré—cut ruby border; a bracelet set with
three pavé-set diamond slightly bombé open panels, joined to
the polished gold and diamond-set links, mounted in 18k gold,
ring size 5%, bracelet 17.0 an long (2)

HK$50,000-80,000 US$6,$00-10,000

1557
A LADY'S RUBY AND DIAMOND WRISTWATCH,

BY AUDEMARS PIGUET

The navette-shaped pavé-set diamond dial within a heart-shaped
brilliant-cut diamond bezel and calibré-cut ruby border, to the
similarly-set bracelet, mounted in 18k gold, quartz movement,
16.0 cm long, uith Swiss assay mark

Dial, case, dasp and movement signed Audemars Pignet, No. D27115

HK$120,000-180,000 US$16,000-23,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1558

* 1558
A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY

Comprising a necklace, designed as a series of polished gold links of foliate motif, the front
enhanced by pavé-set diamonds; a bangle and ear clips en suite, mounted in 18k gold,
necklace 35.0 an, bangle inner diameter 16.5 cm and ear dips 3.0 an long (4)

HK$50,000-80,000 US$6,500-10,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH REED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
39
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1561

A LADY'S DIAMOND WRISTWATCH, BY PIAGET

The rectangular pavé-set diamond dial within a brilliant-cut
diamend surround extending to the bracelet, mounted in 18k
white gold, quartz movement, 16.5 em long (with extra link), with
Suiss assay mark, in blue leather Piaget case

Dyial, case and movement signed Piaget, No. 15201 C626 504311

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

** 1562

A LADY'S GOLD AND DIAMOND ‘LONG ISLAND’
WRISTWATCH, BY FRANCK MULLER

The rectangular engine-turned silver dial with Arabic numerals
within a diameond bezel, to a purple leather strap and a gold
buckle with pavé-set diamond detail, mounted in 18k gold,
automatic movement, 23.5 am long, with Swiss assay mark

Case, dial and sirap signed Franck Muller, No. 57, Ref. 1000 SCD

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH REED TITLES ARE@

40
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1559

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a brilliant-cut diamond weighing 4.05 carats, flanked
on cither side by a heart-shaped diamond, to the pavé-set
diamond gallery and quarter-hoop, mounted in 18k gold,
ning size 5%

HK$200,000-300,000 US$26,000-39,000

+ 1560

A DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a brilliant-cut diamond weighing 4.02 carats,
within a pavé-set diamond surround spaced by a row of
baguette-cut diamonds, to the polished 18k gold three—quarter
hoop, ring size 6

HK$160,000-250,000 US$21,000-32,000

05-05-2009
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1563
A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY, BY CARTIER

Designed as a series of pavé-set diamond brick-link band; and a bracelet en suite, mounted in
18k gold, necklace 41.0 an, bracelet 18.0 an long, with French assay marks, in red leather Cartier case (2)

Signed and with maker's marks _for Cartier, No. 680353, 681345

HK$120,000-180,000 US$16,000-23,000

41
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* 1565

A LADY'S RUBY AND DIAMOND WRISTWATCH

The rectangular pavé-set diamond dial within a ruby and
diamond bezel, to the ruby and diamond-set brick-link bracelet
and clasp, mounted in 18k gold, quartz movement,

inner diameter 5.5 an, with Suiss and French assay marks

Case and dlasp signed Fred, No. 2301 169573

HK$50,000-80,000 US$6,$00-10,000

** e 1564

A LADY'S DIAMOND, RUBY AND MOTHER-OF-PEARL
WRISTWATCH, BY MAUBOUSSIN

The circular mother-of-pearl and red engine turn enamel dial
with ruby and diamond numerals, bordered by pavé-set
diamonds and rubies, within a baguette and brilliant-cut
diamond bezel, to the part diamond-set gold link bracelet and
deployant clasp, mounted in 18k gold, automatic movement,
inner diameter 5.0 cm (with two extra links), with Swiss assay marks,
in blue leather Mawboussin case

nt signed Maul in, No. J313G R15681

Dial, case, dasp and

HK$50,000-80,000 US$6, 500-10,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1566
A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY, BY TIFFANY & CO.

Comprising a necklace, designed as a reeded gold links of ribbon bow motif, the front enhanced
by brilliant-cut diamonds; a bracelet en suite, mounted in 18k gold, necklace 35.0 am and bracelet

18.5 am long, (with thiee extra links), in black suede Tiffany & Co. pouds (2)
Signed for Tiffany & Co.
HK$200,000-300,000 US$26,000-30,000

43
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50K Filk

1567

* 1567
A DIAMOND NECKLACE

Dresigned as a line of brilliant-cut diamonds suspending a

detachable brilliant-cut diamond pendant weighing 1.02 carats,
mounted in 18k white gold, 41.0 an long

HEK$60,000-80,000 Us$7,800-10,000

* 1568
A RUBY DRESS SET

Comprising a pair of cuff links, cach plaque set with nine

square-shaped rubies, joined by a bar link; and four shirt studs en
sulte, mounted in 18k white gold

(6)
HK$40,000-60,000

US$5,200-7,700

44

* 1569
A DIAMOND DRESS SET

Comprising a pair of cuff links, cach rectangular plaque set with
squarc-shaped diamonds, within a pavé-set diamond border,
Joined by a bar link to a similarly—set smaller plaque; and four
shirt studs en suite, all mounted in 18k white gold (6)
HE$80,000-120,000

US$11,000-15,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1570

1570

A 'MYSTERY-SET' RUBY AND DIAMOND PENDENT
MECKLACE, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Suspending a detachable drop-shaped mystery-set ruby pendant,
joined to the brilliant and marquise—cut diamond neckchain,
mounted in platinum and 18k white gold, 41.0 cm long, with
French assay mark, in navy blue suede Van Cleef & Arpels case

Signed and with maker's mark for Van Cleef & Arpels, No. M37861

HKS$400,000-600,000 US$50,000-80,000

1571
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1572

+ 1571

A DIAMOND ETERNITY RING

Of openwork design, set with a series of marquise—cut diamond
quatrefoils, to the brilliant-cut diamond border, mounted in
platinum, ring size 4

HK$24,000-35,000 US$3,100-4,500

* 1572

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a marquise—cut diamond weighing 1.02 and
1.02 carats, to the pavé-set diamond surround and surmount,

=)
Accompanied by tewo reports nos. 2010464 dated 10 March 2003 and
12346632 dated 30 December 2002 from the Gemological Institute of
Amierica stating that the 1.02 and 1.02 carat diamonds are D colour,

mounted in white gold, 2.5 an long

intemally flawless and V81 darity respectively

HK$80,000-120,000 Us$11,000-15,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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* 1573
A RUBY AND DIAMOND BROOCH

Designed as a pavé-sct ruby and diamond butterfly, mounted in
18k oxidised gold, 5.8 an wide

HE$40,000-60,000 US$$,200-7,700

1573

1574

A PAIR OF COLOURED DIAMOND, DIAMOND AND
ROCK CRYSTAL EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a pavé-set diamond drop, spaced by a
marquise-cut light yellow diamond inlaid within a rock crystal
and brilliant-cut diamond surround, to the pavé-set diamond

surmount, mounted in titanium, 6.3 an long (2)
HK$120,000-180,000 US$16,000-23,000
* 1575

A DIAMOND AND RUBY RING

Centering upon an old-cut diamond weighing 1.42 carats,
surrounded by a diamond trim, set within a pavé-set ruby boule,
to the pavé set diamond scrolls and three-quarter hoop,
mounted in 18k white gold, ring size 6

HK$40,000-60,000 US$5,200-7,700

* 1576
A SUITE OF DIAMOND JEWELLERY

Dresigned as a series of assembled diamond oval links, cach

1574

composed of marquise and square-shaped diamonds within a
diamend surround, spaced by similarly—set assembled square-
shaped diamonds; and a bracelet en suite, mounted in 1 8k white
gold, necklace 43.0 an, bracelet 16.5 cm long (2)

HK$120,000-180,000 US$16,000-23,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
46
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1577
A PAIR OF EMERALD AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

One suspending a pearshaped diamond weighing 2.01 carats, to the circular—cut emerald
surround, spacer and hook, the other of alternating, design set with a pear—shaped emerald
weighing 1.93 carats, mounted in 18k white gold, 2.7 emi long (2)
Accompanied by report no. 14273153 dated 16 March 2005 from the Gemological Institute of Amenica
stating that the 2,01 carat diamond is D colowr, SIt danity

Accompanied by report no. 0712135 dated 27 December 2007 from the Giibelin Gemmological Laboratory
stating that the 1.93 carat emerald is of Colombia origin with indications of miner clarity enhancement

HK$160,000-250,000 US$20,000-30,000

1578
A DIAMOND BRACELET

Dresigned as an undulating openwork band, centering upon a rectangular-shaped diamond,
enhanced by pear and marquise-cut diamonds, to the baguette and circular-cut diamond scrolls,
mounted in platinum, 16.5 an long

HK$550,000-800,000 US$71,000-100,000

1579

A DIAMOND RING, BY SUWA

Hornizontally-set with a rectangular-shaped diamond weighing 3.71 carats, flanked on cither
side by a baguette-cut diamond, mounted in platinum, ring size 5%

Stgned Suwa

Accompanied by report no. 15818557 dated 17 May 2007 from the Gemological Institute of America

stating that the 3.71 carat diamond is D colowr, VVS1 darity, with excellent polish and symmetry

HK$550,000-800,000 US$71,000-100,000

1580
A DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-shaped diamond weighing 4.10 carats, to the pavé-set diamond
bifurcated half-hoop, mounted in platinum, ring size 5%

Accompanied by report no. 15122465 dated 29 June 2000 from the Gemological Institute of America
stating that the 4.10 carat diamond is D colowr, V81 danity

HK$700,000-900,000 US$00,000- 120,000
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1581

1581

AN EMERALD AND DIAMOND RING, BY BULGARI

Set with a cut-cornered rectangular—shaped emerald weighing
4.47 carats, flanked on either side by a triangular—shaped
diamend, mounted in platinum and 18k gold, ring size 412

Stgned and with maker's mark for Bulgari

Accompanied by report no. 52600 dated 22 October 2008 from the
SSEF Swiss Gemmological Institute stating that the 4.47 carat emerald
is of Colombia origin, with no indications of clanity modification

HK$550,000-800,000 US$70,000-100,000

1582

AN EMERALD AND DIAMOND BROOCH, BY GRAFF
Dresigned as two swirling ribbons set with calibré —cut emeralds
and baguette-cut diamonds, mounted in 18k white and yellow

gold, 5.2 an wide
Signed Graff, No. 3502

HK$120,000-180,000 US$15,000-23,000

1582

1583

A DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a rectangular-shaped diamond weighing 3.40
carats, flanked on either side by a rectangular—shaped diamond,
mounted in 18k white gold, ring size 514

Accompanied by report no. 5278086 dated 26 Janwary 1990 from the
Gemological Institute of America stating that the 3.40 carat diamond is
F colour, V51 darity

HK$250,000-350,000 US$33,000-45,000

* 1584

A DIAMOND ETERNITY RING, BY WILLIAM GOLDBERG
Of undulating design, channel-set with fifty baguette-cut
diamonds, enhanced by a brilliant-cut diamond border,
mounted in 18k white gold, ring size 614

Signed and with maker's mark for Willlam Goldberg, No. R2887

HE$32,000-48,000 US$4,200-0,200

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1585 1586

A DIAMOND NECKLACE A DIAMOND BRACELET, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS
Of scalloped design set with a series of graduated baguette—cut Designed as a line of sixty —cight baguette-cut diamonds,
diamonds, mounted in platinum, circa 1950, 39.0 em long mounted in platinum and 18k white gold, 8. ¢ an long, with

French assay marks, in light green Van Cleef & Aipels case
The total weight of the diamonds is 16.09 carats
Signed and with maker's mark for Van Cleef & Arpels, No. M39045

HK$400,000-600,000 US$50,000-77,000

HK$120,000-180,000 US$15,000-23,000

51

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009



Page 54 of 206

* 1587
A PAIR OF CULTURED PEARL EAR STUDS

Each set with a white to slight cream cultured pearl measuring from 14.0 to 14.4 mm, to the

half-moon diamond accent, mounted in white gold, 2.0 am long (2)
HEKS$24,000-35,000 Us$3,100-4,500
1588

A SUITE OF CULTURED PEARL AND DIAMOND JEWELLERY

Comprising a necklace, composed of twenty-seven graduated white to slight cream cultured
pearls measuring from 15.0 to 17.0 mm, to the pavé-set diamond boule clasp; and a pair of car
pendants measuring from 15.3 to 15.5 mum en suite, mounted in 18k white gold,

necklace 46.5 cm and ear pendants 3.8 an long (3)

HE$280,000-380,000 US$35,000-48,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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* 1589

A LADY'S DIAMOND AND SAPPHIRE ‘PANTHERE' WRISTWATCH, BY CARTIER
The square cream dial with Roman numerals, the blued-steel hands within a sapphire border
and bezel further enhanced by a two-tiered single—cut diamond surround, to the diamond-set
brick-link bracelet and deployant buckle, mounted in 18k gold, quartz movement, inner

diameter 5.0 cm, uith Sutss assay marks, in red leather Cartier case

Dyial, case, buckle and movement signed Cartier, No. 107000M 001998

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

** 1590

A LADY'S DIAMOND AND GOLD "MINI-PANTHERE' WRISTWATCH, BY CARTIER
The square mother-of-pearl dial with Roman numerals and blued-steel hands, within a two-
tiered single-cut diamond surround, to the diamond-set brick-link bracelet and deployant
buckle, mounted in 18k gold, quartz movement, inner diameter 5.0 cm, with Swiss assay marks,
in red leather Cartier case

Dyial, case and buckle signed Cartier, No. 11311 C37687

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

* 1591
A LADY'S GOLD AND DIAMOND ‘PANTHERE’ WRISTWATCH, BY CARTIER

The square cream dial with Roman numerals and blued-steel hands, within a single-cut
diamond bezel, to the 18k gold brick-link chain and deployant buckle, quartz movement,
inner diameter 6.0 am, with Swiss assay marks, in red leather Carfier case

Dyial, case, buckle and movement signed Cartier, No. 8669192802

HE$28,000-38,000 US$3,700-4,900

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1592
A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND RUBY JEWELLERY, BY MAUBOUSSIN

Comprising a necklace, designed as a flexible pavé-set diamond bow-link band with circular-
cut ruby quatrefoil spacers, mounted in 18k gold; a bangle, ear clips and wristwatch en suite,
quartz movement, necklace 36. 5 cm long, bangle inner diameter 5.5 cm, ear clips 2.7 cm long, wristwatch
inner diameter 5.3 an, with Frendch assay marks, in navy blue leather Mawboussin case (3

Stgned and with maker's marks for Mawboussin, Nos. 47370, 47371, 0350 and 47348

HK$250,000-350,000 U5$33,000-45,000
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* 1593

A SUITE OF DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY,

BY BULGARI

Comprising a necklace, the articulated band enhanced by a series
of pavé-set diamonds of foliate motif, spaced by fluted brlliant-
cut diamond details, mounted in 18k gold; a bangle, car clips and
ring cn sulte, necklace 37.0 an long, bangle inner diameter 5.8 an,

ear clips 2.2 om long, ring size 6, in beige leather Bulgar poudhes (5

Stgned Bulgan

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

* 1594

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a square—shaped diamond weighing §.02 carats, to the
triangular-shaped diamond shoulders, mounted in 18k gold,
ring size 6

HK$180,000-280,000 US$24,000-36,000

1593

1595

A DIAMOND RING

Centering upon a marquise-cut diamond weighing §.27 carats,
within a reeded gold trim, surrounded by brilliant-cut diamonds
to the textured gold border and three quarter-hoop, mounted in
18k white and yellow gold, nng size 6

HK$180,000-280,000 US$24,000-36,000

1596
A LADY'S DIAMOND WRISTWATCH,

BY AUDEMARS PIGUET
The navette-shaped pavé-set diamond dial within a tapered
baguette-cut diamond bezel, to the bracelet of ribbon motif set
with a series of brilliant-cut diamond clusters and baguette—cut
diamond scrolls, mounted in 18k gold, quartz movement,

15.5 em long (with two extra links), with Surss assay marks,

in dark green leather Audemars Pignet case

Dial, case and movement signed Audenvars Plovet, No. Cr2684

HK$250,000-350,000 US$33,000-45,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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* 1597
A SUITE OF DIAMOND JEWELLERY, BY GARRARD

Comprising a necklace, designed as a tapered series of pavé-set diamond bombé panels,
enhanced by brilliant-cut diamond spacers; a bracelet, a pair of car clips and a ring en suite,
mounted in 18K gold, necklace 36.0 cm, bracelet 15.5 an, ear dips 2.7 cm long, ring size 4, with
English hallmarks (5

Stgned and with maker's marks for Garrard & Co.

HK$300,000-500,000 US$30,000-65,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1508

'V 1598

A GROUP OF JADEITE CARVINGS

Comprising six monkeys, two peaches and bunches of bananas carved from multi-coloured
Jadeite of opaque to very good translucency, representing the rebus ‘holy monkeys deliver
longeviry' { # % @t %), to the wooden stand (not illustrated), lagest carving approximately

24.74 x 20,44 x 23.22 mm (12)

Accompanied by report nos. KJ42065 and KJ32066 dated 30 March 2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade &
Stone Laboratory stating that the carvings are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HES$68,000-90,000 Us$8,800-12,000
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1599
(REDUCED)

‘¥ 1599

A JADEITE CARVING

The translucent icy colourless jadeite suffused with yvellow colour, carved as a family of six goats
of three generations running on the ficld, representing the rebus “three generations living
happily together’ (Z 4 F % « £ H), to the quartz and wooden stand, arving approximarely
26,0 x 10.5x 0.5 em

Accompanied by report no. KJg1770 dated 13 Mardh 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
stating that the canving is natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$220,000-300,000 US$20,000-39,000
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1600

¥ 1600
A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval jadeite cabochon of icy colourless material with
high translucency, to the pavé-set diamond gallery, mounted in
18k oxidised gold, cabochon approximately

10.93 x 18.54 x 10.30 mm, ring size 612

Accompanied by report no. KJg1829 dated 17 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochon is
natural jadette and no polymer is detected

HE$60,000-80,000 US$7,800-10,000

G4
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1601

‘¥ 1601
A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each set with an oval jadeite cabochon of icy colourless material
with glassy translucency, to the pavé-set and rose-cut diamond
link, mounted in 18k oxidised gold, cabodhons approximately
15.27 x 13.71 x 7.42 and 15.29 x 13.05 x 7.41 mm, ear pendants

5.0 an long (2)
Accompanied by report no. KJ41621 dated 10 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabodhon is
natiral jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000
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¥+ 1602

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with an elongated oval jadeite cabochon of bright green
colour and very good translucency, flanked on either side by a
triangular—shaped diamond, mounted in platinum, cabochon
approximately 17.73 x .04 x 7.20 mm, ring size 01z

Accompanied by report no. KJg1908 dated 20 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochon fs 1602
natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HE$48,000-65,000 US$6,200-8,400

¥+ 1603

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval jadeite double cabochon of light green colour
and very good translucency, to the brilliant-cut diamond half

hoop, mounted in platinum, abochon approximately

17.70 % 13.Q1 x Q.11 mm, ring size 412

Accompanied by report no. KJg1907 dated 20 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochon is
natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

1603

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

't 1604

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND PENDANT

Simply set with a thick heart-shaped jadeite double cabochon of
bright green colour and glassy translucency, to the brilliant-cut
diamend surmount, mounted in 1 8k white gold, cabochon
approximately 30.42 x 27.66 x 7.50 mm

Accompanied by report no. KJ42039 dated 30 March 2009 _from the
Hong Kong Jade & Sione Laboratory stating that the cabochon is

natural jadeite and no polyner is detected

HK$80,000-120,000 Us$11,000-15,000
1604

‘¥« 1605
A JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a jadeite hoop of icy colourless material with

very good translucency, linked by a circular jadeite cabochon of
apple green colour and good translucency, enhanced by circular
rose-cut diamond accents to the pavé-set diamond surmount,
mounted in 18k oxidised gold, hoop diameters approximately

17.31 and 17.11 mm, thicknesses 7.39 and 7.23 mm, ear pendants

4.6 cm long (2)

Accompanied by report no. KJ41049 dated 24 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the hoop is natural
Jadeite and no polymer is detected

ﬂi}i—'m&nmn:ﬁu

HK$20,000-30,000 Us$2,600-3,000

1605

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1606
¥ 1606
A JADEITE, COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND
RING

Set with two heart-shaped jadeite cabochons of brilliant emerald
green colour and very good translucency, flanked on cither side
by a heart-shaped and brilliant-cut pink and yellow diamond, to
the pavé-set diamond gallery and half-hoop, mounted in 18k
gold, white and rose gold, largest cabochon approximately

16.33 x 18.50 x 6.20 mm, ring size 5%

Accompanied by report no. KJg2043(1-2) dated 30 March 2009 from
the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochons are
natural jadette and no polymer is detected

HK$380,000-550,000 US$50,000-71,000

¥+ 1607

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each set with an oval jadeite cabochon of vivid emerald green
colour and high translucency, within a brlliant-cut diamond
surround, suspending a detachable jadeite leaf of similar material
with a brilliant-cut diamond link, mounted in 18k white gold,
largest leaf approximately 19.97 x 8.88 x 2.94 mm, ear pendants

4.6 cm long (2)

Accompanied by report nos. KJ42049 and KJg2050 dated 30 March
2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the
carved leaves are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$50,000-80,000 US$6,500-10,000

¥« 1608

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each set with a carved jadeite fish of brilliant emerald green
colour and very good translucency, to the interlaced diamond
link, rose-cut diamond accent and surmount, mounted 1n 18k
white gold, fish approximately 27.07 x 12.77 x 2.85 and

27,76 x 12.25 x 2.87 mm, ear pendants 5.7 an long (2)
Accompanied by report nos. KJ42045 and KJ32046 dated 30 March

2000 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the
carved fish are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HKS$30,000-50,000 US$3,900-6,500

‘¥ 1609

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each set with a jadeite hoop of bright emerald green colour and
good translucency or opaque black colour, tied with a diamond
briolette tassel, to the pavé-set diamond double hoop link and
surmount, mounted in 18k white gold, hoops approximately
17.43% 316 x 7.02 and 17.24 x 3.03 x 7.00 mm, ear pendants

6.6 an long (2)
Accompanied by report no. KJ41623 dated 10 March 2009 _from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the hoop is natural
Jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$120,000-180,000 US$16,000-23,000
¥ 1610

A JADEITE, DIAMOND AND COLOURED DIAMOND
BANGLE

The senu-circular jadeite hinged band of opaque black colour,
overlaid with pavé-set diamond and yellow diamond zigzags, to
the clasp and hinge with similar setting, mounted in 18k white
and yellow gold, inner diameter approximately 54.44 mm, width
approximately 17.58 mm, thickness approximately 5.68 mm
Accompanied by report no. KJ41922 dated 20 March 2009 _from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the arc is natural
Jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$50,000-80,000 US$06,500-10,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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¥ 1611

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a thick oval jadeite cabochon of even vivid emerald
green colour and high translucency, within an oval-shaped
diamend surround, to the pavé-set diamond half-hoop,
mounted in 18k white gold, cabochon approximately

14.35 x 11,98 x 6.18 mm, ring size 714

Accompanied by report no. KJg2041 dated 30 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochon is
natural jadette and no polymer is detected

HK$600,000-800,000 US$78,000-100,000

-
¥

-

f

1612

¥1612

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each suspending a jadeite hoop of brilliant emerald green colour
and high translucency, linked by a smaller jadeite hoop of similar
material, to the brilliant-cut diamond link and surmount,
mounted in 18k white gold, largest hoop approxamately

20.74 x 5.70 x 4.85 mm, ear pendants 5.6 cm long (2)

Accompanied by report nos. KJy2037 and KJ42038 dated 30 March
2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the
hoops are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$500,000-800,000 US$65,000-100,000
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1613

(SIDE VIEW)

V1613

A JADEITE, DIAMOND AND GARNET RING,

BY WALLACE CHAN

Set with a thick clongated oval jadeite cabochen of intense
emerald green colour and very good translucency, to the pavé-
set diamond and tsavorite garnet surround and undulating hoop,
mounted 1n titanium, cbochon approximately

30.81 x 15.81 x 6.77 mm, ring size 612

Signed Wallace Chan

Accompanied by report no. KJg1909 dated 20 March 2009 from the

Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochon fs
natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$250,000-350,000 US$33,000-45,000
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1614

‘¥1614

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each set with a carved jadeite peapod of rich emerald green
colour and high translucency, to the pear-shaped diamond link
and pavé-set diamond surmount, mounted n 18k white gold,
peapods approximately 30.77 x 14.32 x §.24 and

30.65 x 14.51 x 7.24 mm, ear pendants 6.5 cm long (2)
Accompanied by report nos. KJg1805 and KJ41806 dated 16 March
2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the
carved peapods are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$1,380,000-1,800,000 Us$180,000-230,000
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+ 1615
A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING
Centering upon an oval-shaped orangy pink diamond weighing
- 1.00 carat, flanked on cither side by an oval-shaped yellow
e diamond, within a pavé-set diameond surround and fluted half-
hoop, mounted in 18k white, yellow and rose gold, ring size 512

1615 HEK$40,000-60,000 US$$,200-7,700

1616

A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a marquise—cut fancy intense yellow diamond weighing
2.04 carats, within a yellow and colourless diamond two-tiered
surround, gallery and hoop, mounted in platinum and 18k gold,
ring size O

Accompanied by report no. 11699200 dated 18 December 2001 from
the Gemiological Institute of Amenica stating that the 2.04 carat diamond
is fancy intense yellow, natural colour, internally flawless clarity

1616

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

* 1617

A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING,

BY J.KOO

Centering upon a pear-shaped yellow diamond weighing 1.81
carats, to the light blue titanium band inlaid with brilliant-cut
diamond radiating surround, rng size 614

Signed J. Koo

1617

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

+ 1618

A DIAMOND RING, BY WILLIAM GOLDBERG

Set with a tnangular—shaped diamond weighing 3.11 carats, to
the pavé-set diamond surround and bifurcated hoop, mounted
in platinum, ring size 6

Signed and with maker's mark for William Goldberg, No. R2787

1618 HE$120,000- 180,000 US$16,000-23,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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* 1619

A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND PENDENT
MECKLACE, BY WILLIAM GOLDBERG

Suspending a detachable pendant set with a cushion—shaped
fancy yellow- brown diamond weighing 3.04 carats, within a
pavé—set diamond surround and bail, to the black leather cord,
mounted in 18k gold, 51.0 an long

Signed and with maker's mark for William Goldberg, No. PDo765

Accompanied by report no. 14309997 dated 29 Apnl 2005 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 3.04 carat diamond is

Sfancy yellow-brown, natural colowr g P
HK$80,000-120,000 Us$11,000-15,000 /

§ Z 4
* 1620 . /7
A COLOURED DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE, ) Fd
BY WILLIAM GOLDBERG Ve /

Suspending a circular pendant set with multi-coloured
diamonds, joined to the fine neckchain, mounted in platinum,
41.5 an long

Signed and with maker's mark for William Goldberg, No. PDojoo

Accompanied by three reports dated from 7 February 2006 to 20 June
2000 from the Gemological Institute of Amenica with the following

detail:

Report Weight  Colour iz d /-/
14808677  0.23 Fancy deep brownish yellowish orange >
15031189  0.20 Fancy brownish pink d -

15076095  0.17 Fancy intense purplish pink £ : /
HK$65,000-85,000 US§8,400-11,000 / //

* 1621

A DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE,

BY WILLIAM GOLDBERG

Suspending a brilliant-cut diamond weighing 1.02 carats, within
a pavé-set pink diamond three-tiered surround, joined to the
fine necklace, mounted in 18k rose gold, 41.5 eni long

Signed and with maker’s mark_for William: Goldberg, No. PDoy11
Accompanied by report no. 14313260 dated 1 Apnl 2005 from the

Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 1.02 carat diamond is
D colour, 81 clanity

£
%

HK$40,000-60,000 US$5,200-7,700

* 1622

A DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE

Designed as a triangular-shaped diamond weighing 6.22 carats,
within a pavé-set diamond surround suspending a tassel, to the
twin-row neckchain and collet-set diamond detail, mounted in
18k white gold, 1.0 an long

Accompanied by report no. 2101607630 dated 11 March 2009 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 6.22 carat diamond is
F colour, V52 clanity

HK$400,000-600,000 US$52,000-77,000
X
- 4

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1624
* 1625
A SET OF COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND
JEWELLERY

Comprising a ring, set with three rectangular-shaped fancy light
purplish pink to fancy purplish pink diamonds weighing 1.12,
1.10 and 1.03 carats, spaced by two rectangular—shaped fancy
deep and vivid purplish pink diamonds weighing 0.72 and 0.66
carats; and a pair of earrings set with two rectangular-shaped
fancy purplish pink diamonds weighing 1.09 or 1.05 carats
surmounted by fancy deep pink diamonds weighing .54 or 0.38
carats en suite, mounted in 18k white and rose gold, ring size 5!%,
eanmings 2.0 an long (3)

Accompanied by nine reports dated from 16 September 2003 to 15
December 2008 with the following detail:

RING:

Report Date Weight Colour Clarity
16250475 o4f10f07  L12 Fancy light pwiplish pink V582
16234388 181007 L10 Fancy puplish pink IF

2105380491 15/12/08 103 Fancy light pwiplish pink V582

12745775 os/fofifo8 0.7z Fancy vivid purplish pink -
12849365 16/09/03  0.66 Fancy deep puplish pink -
EARRINGS:

Report Date Weight Colour Clarity
1102401538 15/12/08 Lo0g Fancy puple-pink SIz

12865015 z20/10/03  1.05 Fancy puplish pink -
12908847  o5/06/08  0.54 Fancy deep puplish pink -
1316068y  16/03/04 0.38 Fancy deep pink -
HK$650,000-850,000 US$84,000-110,000

1623

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each set with a heart-shaped diamond weighing 3.01 and 3.00
carats, to the brilliant-cut diamond gallery, spacer and hook,
mounted in 18k white gold, 2.6 an long (2)

Accompanied by tuo reports nos. 15733822 dated 16 February 2007
and 15244317 dated 26 September 2000 from the Gemological Institute
of America stating that the 3.01 and 3.00 carai diamonds are E colour,
VSz clarity

HE$650,000-850,000 US$84,000-110,000

1624

A DIAMOND RING, BY CARTIER

Set with a heart-shaped diamond weighing 3.08 carats, flanked
on cither side by a pear—shaped diamond weighing 0.48 and
©.46 carat, mounted in platinum and 18k gold, ring size 512

Signed and with maker's mark _for Cartier, No. 17268 860020

Accompanied by report no. 2101031904 dated 16 March 2009 from the
Gemological Institute of America stating that the 3.08 carat diamond is
D colour, V51 darity; accompanied by a working diagram indicating
that the clarity may be potentially intemally flawless

Also accompanied by a supplemental letter stating the 3.08 carat

di d has been d

d to be a type Ha. Type lla diamonds are
the most chemically pure type of diamond and often have exceptional
optical transparency. Type Ila diamonds were first identified as
ortginating from India (particuilarly from the Golconda region) but have
since been recovered in all major diamond-producing regions of the world.
Among famous gem diamonds, the 530.20 carat Cullinan and the
105.60 carat Koh-i-noor, are examples of Type Ila

HEK$400,000-600,000 US$52,000-77,000

1625

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1626 1627
1626 1627
A DIAMOND NECKLACE A DIAMOND RING
Designed as a series of thirty graduated heart-shaped diamond Set with a heart-shaped diamond weighing 7.07 carats, to the

links, each within a brilliant-cut diamond surround, suspending pavé-set diamond gallery and three quarter-hoop, mounted in
a heart—shaped diamond pendant weighing 4.01 carats, mounted 18k white gold, ring size 512

in 18k white 'gnld, 42.5m leng . . Accompanied by report no. 16204335 dated 12 July 2007 from the
The total weight of the thirty heart-shaped diamonds is Gemological Institute of America stating that the 7.07 carat diamond is
15.10 carats F colour, V582 danty

Accompanied by report no. 14700703 dated 21 December 2005 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 4.01 carat diamond is
G colowr, SIt darity

HK$800,000-1,200,000 US$110,000-150,000

HK$1,600,000-2,500,000 US$210,000-320,000
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A JEWEL AND OBJECT OF ART
‘Meont Saint Michel and Its Bay’ and “The Star of Kimberley'

Rising forth from the waters on the northern coast of
France is the magical island of Mont Saint Michel. The
magnificent abbey that crowns the geological sugarloaf
mount 15 a majestic medieval structure. The quiet,

restrained strength of the Romanesque evelving into the
graceful curves and ribbed vaulting of the Gothic represents
the finest example of French architecture during the
middle ages. Buile between the eleventh and sixteenth-
centurics, the abbey was originally a simple sanctuary
honouring the Archangel Michael whe appeared to Bishop
Aubert of Awvranches in  the ecarly cight-century,
commanding the abbott to build a church atop the rocky
islet. Ower the centuries, this modest and unadorned
church grew into a colossal scheme of elaborate stonework
that was gradually piled round the conical mass of rock,
forged into its natural granite. This matimony between

the heavenly and carthly set a great fortified monastery
amidst jagged, craggy slopes. evoking one of the most IMAGE CREDIT: SYLVAIN AUGIER

romantic sights of the world. Besieged by powertul tides,

the waters surrounding the sland rises and recedes ‘as swiftly as a galloping horse’ (Victor Hugo), so that the island appears like a
floating castle in a fairytale, ethereal and dream-like. And on its summit, standing high above the world, with wings upspread and
sword uplifted, is the golden statue of Saint Michael watching over this sacred realm.

Known as the "Wonder of the West' for its artistic and cultural importance, ‘Mont Saint Michel and Its Bay’ was declared a World
Heritage Site by UNESCO in 1979. Like many, Mitsuo Kaji (a Japanese art-jeweller), was also drawn to this solitary island for its
breathtaking, illusory beauty, and thercafter sought to create a miniature of this distinctive historical site. Lot 1633 is a sculpture of
the monument and island, cast in over 2 kg of platinum and 450 picces of diamonds. The production of this ebject entailed a period
of two years and is unguestionably a labour of love. From the textured rugged terrain to the delineation of the masonry and diamond-
studded windows, church tower and ramparts, the model of ‘Mont Saint Michel and Its Bay' is lavish and beautifully articulated.
However, the more delightful and charming features of the object are the cleverly-concealed compartments (storage for jewels)
echoing the numerous secret chambers, cormidors and passageways of a monastery. While the right compartment consists of a trapdoor
that can be lifted up, the back compartment slides out like a drawer. The left compartment opens to reveal the abbey's medieval
refectory and an interior filled with diminutive furniture, chandelier and ruby lamps. The overwhelming wealth of fine architectural
detail 15 remarkable with the arched doorways, vaulted halls, rounded pillars and columns, as well as a spiralled staircase. The statue
of Saint Michael 15 erected above the abbey tower (which can be lighted), his nght wing suspending a 1.00-carat diamond that serves
as a striking contrast to the larger diamond stationed just below.

Sitting upon a three-claw support secured to the abbey spire 1s “The Star of Kimberley', offered as Lot 1632 - an immense and
exquisitely chiseled diamond weighing 40.86 carats, whose 82.55-carat crystal rough was found in 1999. The present specimen 1s a
fine example of the type of large vellow gems uncovered at the diamond mines near the town of Kimberley in South Africa. Is
discovery led to the immediate purchase by William Goldberg, the world-renowned New York-based diamond purveyor famed for
cutting the 137-carat ‘Premier Rose’ and the 8g-carat ‘Guinea Star’. With their expert cutters, “The Star of Kimberley' emerged as a
gleaming light yellow diamond. The gem is classified as Type la - its yellow colour due to the presence of nitrogen atoms in its
carbon structure, resulting in the pleasing vellow hue of this jewel. Fashioned into a cushion-shaped brilliant style, an ‘old mine-cut’
that dates back to the seventeenth-century, the diamond displays a four-fold symmetry - square-shaped with rounded corners, high
crown and larger culet. The change in popular tastes favouring the modern round brilliant with its circular outline, thinner crown,
negligible sized culet and eight-fold symmetry began at the turn of the twenticth century. Yet today, there are many who seck the
older cushion brilliant for that rare charm and romanticism of the old world.

Mitsuo Kaji 1s a Tokyo-based jewellery designer whose creativity stems from his love of blending the antique with the modern. ‘Mont
Saint Michel and Its Bay' and ‘The Star of Kimberley' forms part of The World Heritage Collection, a series of bejewelled objects that
depict World Heritage Sites. Produced in conjunction with the twentieth anniversary celebration of Kaji's jewellery firm, the
collection 15 symbolic, expressing the precious value of cultural heritage, their historical importance and legacy to the world.
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A 'MONT SAINT-MICHEL AND ITS BAY' DIAMOND
AND PLATINUM OBJECT, BY MITSUO KAJI

The platinum object depicting the world heritage ‘Mont Saint-
Michel and its bay", centered with the statue of Archangel
Michacl standing on top of the abbey suspending a brilliantcut
lLight yellow diamond weighing 1.00 carat, surrounded by the
monastic buildings accented by diamond-sct roof, windows and
pavement imbedded to the textured landscape and surrounding
rocks, the object opening to reveal a sliding compartment on the
right, the left opening to reveal a hinged compartment decorated
with a spiralled staircase, chandelier and ruby lamps, to the back
drawer secured by a sliding knob and a switch to light up the
abbey tower; on a green marble display (not illustrated),
220x11.5x22.3mm

Signed Mont Saint Michel, Mitsuo Kaji, 20th Anniversary,
15t Apnl 2003

HKS$1,200,000-2,000,000 Us$150,000-250,000
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1634

A DIAMOND CLIP BROOCH

Centering upon a pear and brilliant-cut diamond cluster to the
baguette-cut diamond ribbons, mounted in platinum, 6.0 an long

HK$63,000-85,000 US$8,000-11,000

* 1635

A SPESSARTITE GARNET AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a circular—cut spessartite garnet within a brilliant and
marquise-cut diamond surround, to the pavé-set diamond
quarter-hoop, mounted in 18k white gold, rng size 712
Accompanied by report no. GRS2008-121101 dated § December 2008
from the Gem Research Suiss Lab stating that the 21.53 carat
spessartite gamet is of Burma (Myanmar) onigin with no indication of
freatments

HK$40,000-60,000 US$5,200-7,700

1636

1636
A DIAMOND CLIP BROOCH

Designed as a brilliant-cut diamond bombé swirls enhanced by
marquise-cut diamonds, mounted in platinum, 4.9 an fong

HK$95,000-150,000 US$12,000-19,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1637

1637
A DIAMOND RING, BY CHAUMET

Centering upon two brilliant-cut diamonds within a circular
and marquise-cut diamond bombé surround, mounted in
platinum, ning size 624, with French assay mark

Signed and with maker's mark for Chaumet, Pan's

HK$250,000-350,000 US$32,000-45,000

1638

1638

A DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval-shaped diamond weighing 4.24 carats, flanked
by two shield-shaped diamonds, to the brilliant-cut diamond
surround and half-hoop, mounted in platinum, ring size 6%
Accompanied by report no. 12551877 dated 29 April 2003 from the
Gemological Institute of America stating that the 4.24 cavat diamond is
D colovr, VVS2 darity

HE$630,000-850,000 Us$80,000-110,000
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1646

* 1645

A DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval-shaped diamond weighing 2.66 carats, to the
pavé-set diamond gallery and three quarter-hoop, mounted in
platinum, ring size 5%

Accompanied by report no. 13778733 dated 3 November 2004 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 2.66 carat diamond is
H colour, 811 clanity

HE$65,000-85,000 Us$8,400-11,000

1646

A DIAMOND RING, BY SUWA

Set with a brilliant-cut diamond weighing 3.13 carats, mounted
in platinum, rng size 5%

Stgned Stiva

Accompanied by report no. 15164957 dated 19 July 2006 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 3.13 carat diamond is
F colowr, internally flawless danity, with excellent cut, polish and
symmetry

HK$400,000-600,000 US$50,000-77,000

1647

‘¥ 1647

A PAIR OF RUBY AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending an oval-shaped ruby weighing 3.21 and 2.92
carats, joined to a cluster of three oval-shaped rubies, to the
quatrefoil half-moon diamond surmount and diamond hook,
mounted inwhite gold, 4.0 an long (2)
Accompanied by report no. GRS2008-112393 dated 25 November 2008

from the Gem Research Surss Lab stating that the eight oval-shaped
nibies are of Burma (Myanmar) origin, vivid red colour (GRS type
“pigeon’s blood"), with no indication of thermal treatment

The total weight of the rubies is 11.15 carats

HK$710,000-050,000 US$00,000-120,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1648

THE FROPERTY OF A LADY

1648

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a brilliant-cut diamond weighing 3.08 carats, flanked
on cither side by a heart-shaped diamond, mounted in platinum,
ring size 4%

Accompanied by report no. 2101449201 dated 2 December 2008 from
the Gemological Institute of America stating that the 3.08 carat diamond
is E colowr, VSt darity, with excellent cut and symmetry

HK$250,000-350,000 US$33,000-45,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp
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ANOTHER PROPERTY

‘¥ 1649

A RUBY AND DIAMOND NECKLACE

Designed as a line of thirty-nine graduated oval-shaped rubies
alternating with oval-shaped diamonds, mounted in white gold,
40.0 cm long

Accompanied by report no. GRS2008-071624 dated 10 July 2008 from
the Gem Research Swiss Lab stating that the thirty-nine oval-shaped
niibies weighing a total of 60.26 cavats are of Burma (Myanmar) onigin,
vivid red colowr (GRS type “pigeon’s blood™), with no indication of
thermal treatment

HK$2,200,000-3,000,000 Us$280,000-390,000

01
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1650

¥ 1650
A PAIR OF RUBY AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending an oval-shaped ruby weighing 3.25 and 3.17 carats, within an oval-shaped
diamond surround, joined to the surmount weighing 1.07 and 1.04 carats, mounted in 18k
white and vellow gold, 3.3 an long (2)
Accompanied by two reports nos. 0500588 dated 28 September 2005 and 0311458 dated 10 December
2003 from the Giibelin Gemmological Laboratory stating that the 3.25 and 3.17 carat rubies are of Burma
(Myanmar) origin with no indications of heating

Report no. 16782303 dated 14 Janvary 2008 from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the
1.07 carat diamond is E colour, V82 darity

Report no. 16865476 dated 6 February 2008 from the Gemolagical Institute of Amentca stating that the
1.04 carat diamond is F colowr, V82 darity

HK$1,900,000-2,800,000 US$240,000-360,000

02
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1651

1651

A DIAMOND THREE-STONE RING

Centering upon an oval-shaped diamond weighing 3.03 carats,
flanked by two oval-shaped diamonds weighing 1.62 and 1.51
carats, to the pavé-set diamond three quarter-hoop, mounted in
18k white gold, ring size 5/2

Accompanied by three reports nos. 17615470, 17474858 and 16831027
dated from 10 Janwary 2008 to 3 February 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the 3.03, 1.62 and 1.51 carat diamonds
are D colour, internally flawless clanity

HK$950,000-1,500,000 US$ 130,000-100,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

1652

1652

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending an oval-shaped diamond weighing 2.41 and
2.2 carats, within a pavé-set diamond two-tiered surround,
spaced by a diamond-set spacer of diamond shaped motif, joined
to the oval-shaped diamond surmount weighing 1.23 and

1.12 carats, mounted in 18k white gold, 4.4 an long (2)
Accompanied by four reports dated frons 20 December 2007 to 23
January 2009 from the Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the
2.41, 2.25, 1.23 and 1.12 carat diamonds are D colowr, internally
Amvless carity

HK$800,000-1,200,000 US$ 100,000-150,000

93
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1653

1653
AN IMPRESSIVE SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-shaped sapphire weighing 16.38 carats, flanked by two triangular-shaped
diamonds weighing 1.78 carats, mounted in 18k white gold, ring size 5/2

Accompanied by report no. 0711543 dated 11 December 2007 from the Giibelin Gemmological Laboratory
stating that the 16,38 carat sapphire is of Brrma (Myanmar) onigin with no indications of heating

HK$2,100,000-3,000,000 US$270,000-390,000
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1654

¥ 1654
A SET OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND JEWELLERY

Comprising a ring, st with an oval jadeite cabochon of icy colourless material with high
translucency, surrounded by pavé-set diamond scrolls, to the rose and brilliant-cut diamond
accents; and a pair of car pendants en suite, mounted in 18k rose gold, largest cabochon
approximately 15.41 x 12,01 x 6.2 mm, ring size 0, ear pendants 5.4 cm long (3
Accompanied by report nos. KJ41773, KJ1776 and KJ41777 dated 13 March 2009 from the Hong Kong
Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochons are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HES$60,000-80,000 Us$7,800-10,000

a6
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1655

¥ 1655

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval jadeite cabochon of bright emerald green
colour and very good translucency, to the pavé-set diamond
gallery, flanked on cither side by a brilliant-cut diamond,
mounted in 18k rose gold, cabochon approximately

14.67 x 12,30 x 7.37 mm, ring size 7

Accompanied by report no. KJg1625 dated 10 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochon is
natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$200,000-300,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

US§26,000-30,000

@

1656

‘¥ 1656

A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS
Each set with two oval jadeite cabochons of bright emerald
green colour and very good translucency, to the pavé-set
diamond gallery and brilliant-cut diamond link, mounted in
18k gold, laigest cabochon approximately 12.88 x 10.97 x 6. 86 nim,
pendant 3.6 an long (2)

Accompanied by report no. KJ41629 dated 10 March 2009 _from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabodion is
natural jadeite and no polyner is detected

HK$300,000-500,000 Us$39,000-65,000

a7
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V1657
A JADEITE BANGLE

The cylindrical circular jadeite band of rich emerald green colour and high translucency, inner
diameter approximately 52,16 mm, width approximately 8.42 nom, thickness approximately 8.48 mm

Accompanied by report no. KJ11016 dated 20 March 2009 from ihe Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
stating that the bangle is natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$1,800,000-2,500,000 US$240,000-320,000

ot
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1658

¥ 1658
A PAIR OF ELEGANT JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each set with a jadeite double hoop of even rich emerald green colour and high translucency,
enhanced by pear-shaped diamond tassels, to the pavé-set diamond surmount, mounted in 18k
white gold, largest hoop approximarely 19.32 x 5.05 x 5.60 mm, ear pendants 5.0 an long (2)
Accompanied by report nos. KJ41807 and KJ41808 dated 16 March 2009 _from the Hong Kong Jade &
Stone Laboratory stating that the double-hoops are natvral jadette and no polymer is detected

HKS$3.500,000-5,500,000 US$450,000-710,000
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* 1659

A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING
Dresigned as a cluster of three flowers, set with three pear-shaped
light to intense yellow diamond pistils weighing 1.41 carats
total, to the light vellow or pink diamond petals and pavé-set
colourless diamond fluted three quarter-hoop, mounted in

18k white, yellow and rose gold, ring size 512

HE$50,000-80,000 US$6,500-10,000

* 1660

A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Of floral design, centering upon a cut-cornered rectangular-
shaped fancy deep orangy pink diamond weighing 0.77 carat,
within a pavé-set diamond lattice-work surround, to the
undulating hoop, mounted in 18k white and rose gold,

ring size 5%

Accompanied by report no. 15690284 dated 23 Jansiary 2007 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 0.77 carat diamond is
fancy deep orangy pink, natural colour

HK$160,000-250,000 US$21,000-32,000

1661

* 1661

A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-shaped fancy brown-yellow diamond
weighing .01 carats, flanked on cither side by a rose—cut
diamond, to the pavé-set diamond surround and three quarter-
hoop, mounted in 18k white gold, ring size 574

Accompanied by report no. 14876199 dated 19 December 2005 from the
Gemological Institute of America stating that the 5.01 carat diamond is
fancy brown-yellow, natural colour

HK$160,000-250,000 US$21,000-32,000

1662

A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND RING
Designed as a butterfly, the wings set with three multi-coloured
diamonds weighing 1.11, 1.10, 1.05 carats and a colourless
diamond weighing 1.02 carats, to the brilliant-cut pink diamond
body and pavé-set diamond quarter-hoop, mounted in 18k
white and yellow gold, ring size 6

Accompanied by three reports dated frome 3 March 1090 to 14
November 2001 from the Gemological Institute of Amenica with the
following detarl:

Report Date Weight Colour Clarity
11769605 14/11/01 1.11 Fancy light yellow -
11462075 27/3/01 110 Fancy deep orangy yellow -
10260930 3/3/99  1.05  Fancy dark gray-yellowish green 151

With additional comment stating that the 1.05 carat fancy dark gray-
yellowish green diamond changes colowr temporanly when heated, or

when left in darkness_for a period of time and is knoun in the trade as
“Chameleon™

HK$220,000-350,000 US$28,000-45,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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* 1663

A COLOURED DIAMOND BRACELET

Designed as a curb-link bracelet suspe nding a series of vari-cut pink diamond charms
comprising a train, g@ift, flamingo, teddy bear, swan, house and flower pot, mounted in 18k
gold,

18.0 cm long

Accompanied by fifteen reports from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the vari-cut diamonds
wetghing from 0.11 to 1.12 carats range from _fancy light to fancy deep pink, natural colowr (some with
pinkish, orangy and brownish modifying hue)

The total weight of the certified diamonds is 7.89 carats

HK$160,000-250,000 UsS$21,000-32,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1676

1677

1676

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a brilliant-cut diamond weighing .06 carats, to the
pavé-set diamond gallery and fluted three quarter-hoop,
mounted in 18k white gold, rng size 52

Accompanied by report no. 15840078 dated 21 May 2007 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 5.00 carat diamond
is F colour, VVS1 darity

HK$1,600,000-2,500,000 UsS$200,000-320,000

1677

A DIAMOND RING, BY VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

Set with a brilliant-cut diamond weighing §.04 carats, flanked
on cither side by a tapered baguette-cut diamond, mounted in
platinum, ring size 4 fo 5% (size adjustable), in light green Van Cleef
& Arpels case

Stgned Van Cleef & Arpels NY, No. 55405

Accompanied by report no. 8260273 dated 13 March 2009 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 5.04 carat diamond is
D colour, VVS1 danty; accompanied by a working diagram indicating
that the darity may be potentially internally flawless

HK$2,400,000-4,000,000 US$300,000-500,000

THE BVLGARI ASTRALE

The jeweller Bvlgari is renowned for its highly distinctive style
that was inspired by Greck and Roman classicim, the Italian
Renaissance and the nineteenth-century Roman school of
goldsmiths. Since its beginnings in Rome in 1884 and
throughout its years of expansion worldwide, Bwlgari has
launched jewellery trends and revivals that has captivated royalty,
movie stars and others for more than a century. Bvlgart's bold
and elegant style, which fuses the classic with the contemporary,
is paramount in its design repertoire - cach Bvlgari creation, a
result of a unique heritage and tradition of excellence.

The Astrale Collection was created with the cosmic universe as
its principal design motif. With a special focus upen the circular
form, the collection invokes the magic of the planets and the
constellations, and 15 one-of-a-kind. Each Astrale jewel has been
artistically and individually contrived to emulate the celestial
sphere and its glittering stars. Lot 1678 is an impressive diamond
necklace whose pendant is set with four concentric circles and
embellished with meticulously hand-selected round brilliant-cut
diamonds. Fashioned to reflect the cosmos with the planets
orbiting, the sun, this striking jewel also plays upon the concept
of the never-ending circle (like the universe) which s echoed
throughout the design of the necklace. These large and weighty
round links are an instantly recognisable Bvlgan aesthetic and
will appeal to the lady with a taste for an important Italian jewel.

THE PROPERTY OF A LADY

1678

AN IMPRESSIVE DIAMOND "ASTRALE' PENDENT
NECKLACE, BY BULGARI

The front suspending a pavé-set diamond pendant of concentric
circles, centered with a brilliant-cut diameond weighing §.01
carats, surrounded by vari-sized brilliant-cut diamond accents, to
the similarly-set neckchain, mounted in 18k white gold,

42.5 em long

Signed Bulgari, made in Italy, No. 2337AL

HK$1,500,000-2,500,000 US$200,000-320,000
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1683
Ve 1682 ‘e 1683
A SET OF JADEITE, DIAMOND, PINK SAPPHIRE AND A JADEITE AND DIAMOND PENDENT NECKLACE
GARNET JEWELLERY

Comprising a necklace, suspending a highly translucent 1cy
colourless jadeite double hoop, tied with tavorite garnet tassels,
to the pavé set garnet and diamond surmount, joined by a fine
neckchain; and a pair of car pendants en suite, mounted in 18k
white and oxidised gold, largest hoop approximately 18,18 x 5.25 %
4.00 mm, necklace 45.0 cm long, ear pendants 6.5 cm long (3)

Accompanied by report nos. KJ41855, KJ41856 and KJ41857 dated 18

March 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that
the hoops are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$80,000-120,000 US$11,000-15,000

Set with a thick jadeite gourd of lavender colour and very good
translucency, tied with two very translucent smaller jadeite
gourds of intense emerald green and intense russet colour, to the
pavé-set diamond bail, mounted in white gold, joined by a black
cord, largest gourd approximarely

33.34 % 10.40 x 13.23 mm, necklace 44.5 cm long

Accompanied by report no. KJ41918 dated 20 March 2009 from the
Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the carved gowrd is
natiral jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$50,000-80,000 US$6,500-10,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1684

‘¥ 1684
A SET OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND JEWELLERY

Comprising a ring, set with a thick oval jadeite cabochon of bright emerald green colour and
very good translucency, flanked on cither side by a half-moon diamond, to the pavé-set
diamend hoop; and a pair of car pendants en suite, all mounted in 18k white gold, largest
cabochon approximately 18.23 x 15.88 x 8.88 mm, ring size 6, ear pendants 3.9 an long (3)

Accompanied by report nos. KJg2055, KJa2056 and KJg2057 dated 30 March 2009 from the Hong Kong
Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochons are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HE$280,000-380,000 US$37,000-49,000
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‘¥ 1685

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with an oval jadeite cabochon of intense lavender colour and very good translucency, to the
pavé-set diamond gallery and hoop, mounted in 18k oxidised gold, cbochon approximately
22.31x 10.20 x 0.02 mim, ning size §

Accompanied by report no. EXKJo752 dated 5 March 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
stating that the cabochon is natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$150,000-250,000 US$20,000-32,000

¥ 1686
A PAIR OF JADEITE AND DIAMOND EARRINGS

Each set with an oval jadeite cabochon of intense lavender colour and very good translucency,
to the pavé set diamond gallery, mounted in 18k oxidised gold, cabochons approximately
18.45 x 16,32 x 8.62 and 18,46 x 15.93 x 8.1 mm (2)

Accompanied by report no. EXKJo755 dated 5 March 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
stating that the cabochon is natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HEK$180,000-280,000 US$24,000-36,000
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1687

‘¥ 1687

A SET OF IMPORTANT JADEITE AND DIAMOND JEWELLERY

Comprising a ring, st with an oval jadeite cabochon of brilliant emerald green colour and high
translucency, to the brilliant-cut diamond surround and pavéset diamond half hoop; and a pair
of earrings en suite, mounted in white gold, lawest cabochon approximately

10.94 x 16,28 x 7.03 mm, ring size 7 (3
Accompanied by report nos. KJ33809, KJ33810 and KJ[33811 dated 16 Apnl 2008 from the Hong Kong
Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochons are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$2,200,000-3,000,000 US$200,000-390,000
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1693

1693
AN IMPORTANT ART DECO SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND DRESS CLIP, BY CARTIER

The baguette-cut diamond plaque of geometric motif, centering upon a cushion-shaped
sapphire weighing 6.80 carats, further enhanced by three buff-top calibre-cut sapphire rows,
mounted in platinum, circa 1930, 3.8 an long

Signed Cartier

Accompanied by report no. 53420 dated 26 March 2009 from the SSEF Swiss Gemmological Institute
stating that the 6.80 carat sapphive is of Kashmir onigin with no indications of heating

Accompanied by report CS 37386 dated 21 October 2004 from the American Gemological Laboratories
stating that it is the opinion of the Laboratory that the origin of the sapphire would be classified as Kashmir,
heat enhancement: none, clanty enhancement: none

HK$1,200,000-1,800,000 US$150,000-230,000
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1694

e 1694

TWO IVORY, JADE AND DIAMOND RINGS, BY J.LKOO
Each designed as an wory or black jade hoop with pavé-set
diamond scrolls, to the removable pavé-set diamond double
hoop, mounted in 18k white gold, ring size 6

Stgned J. Koo (2)
Accompanied by report no. KJg1923 dated 20 March 2009 from the

Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory stating that the ring is natviral
Jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$30,000-50,000 US$3,900-6, 500

1695

A PAIR OF SEED PEARL, ROCK CRYSTAL AND
DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each set with a carved square—shaped rock crystal cap suspending
asced pearl tassel, to the brilliant-cut diamond detail, mounted
in platinum, 6.8 can long (2)

HK$65,000-85,000 Us$8,000-11,000

1695

1696

A TWO-STRAND NATURAL PEARL AND DIAMOND
NECKLACE, BY CARTIER

Comprising a strand of seventy-seven graduated cream natural
pearls measuring from 3.5 to 8.3 mum, and a strand of eighty-one
graduated cream natural pearls measuring from 3.4 to 0.0 mm,
to the baguette-cut diamond clasp of geometric motif, mounted
in platinum and 18k white gold, circa 1955, 45.5 an long, with
French assay marks, in red leather Cartler case

Signed Cartier Panis

Accompanied by report no. 51642 dated 12 June 2008 from the SSEF
Sunss Gemmological Institute stating the analysed properties confirm the
authentidty of these one hundred and fifty eight saltwater natural pearls

Also accompanied by a certificate of authentiaty from Cartier

HK$400,000-600,000 US$50,000-77,000

* 1697

A NATURAL PEARL AND MULTI-GEM BRACELET
Designed as a two row natural pearl bracelet measuring from
3.8 to 4.4 mm, spaced by cabochon turquoise and star ruby,
cach within a rose-cut diamond surround, mounted in white
and yellow gold, ara 1850, 16.5 em long

Accompanied by report no. 53279 dated 16 February 2009 from the

SSEF Swnss Gemmological Institute stating that the analysed properties
confirm the authenticity of these 36 saltwater natural pearls

HEK$40,000-60,000 US$$,200-7,700

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1698

** 1698
A PAIR OF NATURAL PEARL, CONCH PEARL AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a drop-shaped white natural pearl measuring 13.6 x 10.8 and 14.2 x 10.4 mm,
spaced by faceted diamond beads and a conch pearl measuring 9.4 x 7.0 and 9.4 x 7.2 mm,
mounted in 18k white gold, 5.5 an long (2)
Accompanied by report no. 17468793 dated 24_July 2008 from the Gemological Institute of America stating
that the two partially dnilled pearls weighing 21. 76 carats are natural saltwater pearls

HKS$1,100,000-1,800,000 US$ 140,000-230,000
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1699

1699

A RARE TWO-STRAND NATURAL PEARL NECKLACE

Comprising one strand of sixty-three graduated white natural pearls measuring from 5.3 to
10.6 mm, and a strand of sixty-one graduated white natural pearls measuring from 4.8 to

10.3 mm, to the brilliant-cut diamond clasp, mounted in 18k white gold, 47.0 an long

Clasp signed Cartier, No. 8917844

Accompanied by report no. 2105040619 dated 19 March 2009 _from the Gemolagical Institute of America

stating that the one hundred and twenty-four pearls are natural saltwater pearls, with no indication of
freatment

HKS$2,800,000-3,500,000 US$350,000- 500,000
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1700

1700

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-shaped diamond weighing §.00 carats,
to the pavé set diamond gallery and bifurcated half-hoop,
mounted in 18k white gold, nng size 572

Accompanied by report no. 12328680 dated 16 March 2009 _from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 5.00 carat diamond
is E colowr, VVS1 danity

HK$1,100,000-1,500,000 US$150,000-190,000

170

1701

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EAR STUDS

Each set with a rectangular-shaped diamond weighing 2.04 and
2.02 carats, within a remowable pavé-set diamond jacket,
mounted in 18k white gold, 1.3 an fong (2)
Report no. 2101406032 dated 7 _January 2009 from the Gemological
Institute of America stating that the 2. 04 cavat diamond is D colour,
intemally flawless darity

Accompanied by report no. 2101406695 dated 18 November 2008 from

the Gemiological Institute of Amenica stating that the 2,02 carat diamond
ts D colowr, VVSz clanty

HK$400,000-600,000 US$52,000-77,000
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THE PROPERTY OF A LADY

1702

A SUITE OF EMERALD AND DIAMOND JEWELLERY
Compnsing a necklace, the front designed as a series of brilliant
and baguette-cut diamond plaques of palette motif, suspending a
fringe of drop-shaped emeralds weighing a total of §9.37 carats,
cach spaced by a diamond-sct cap and baguette—cut diamond,

to the backchain set with a line of graduated rectangular-shaped
diamonds terminated by a knot clasp; and a pair of car pendants
en suite, mounted in white gold, necklace 43.5 cm and ear pendants
4.5 an long (3)

HK$1,500,000-2,500,000 US$200,000-320,000
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1703

ANOTHER PROPERTY

1703
A PAIR OF SAPPHIRE, PEARL AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a cabochon sapphire weighing ¢.06 and 8.42 carats, joined to the rose-cut
diamends, a pearl spacer and diamond hook, mounted in 18k white gold, 4.5 an long (2)

Accompanied by report no. GR52009-022218 dated 27 February 2009 from the Gem Research Swiss Lab
stating that the 9.06 and 8.42 carat sapphives are of Burma (Myanmar) ongin with no indication of thermal
treatment

HK$210,000-300,000 US$26,000-39,000
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1704

1704
A PAIR OF EMERALD AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a drop-shaped emerald weighing 9.77 and 9.36 carats, to the line of triangular-
shaped diamonds, mounted in platinum, &.0 an long (2)

Accompanied by report no. 44968 dated 7 July 2005 _from the SSEF Suiss Gemmological Institute stating
that the two emeralds weighing 9.77 and 9. 36 carats are of Colombia origin, with minor darity
enhancement by oil

HK$800,000-1,200,000 US$100,000-150,000
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THE SWEETEST BONBONS

“Meither silks, nor paints, nor even enamels can ever equal the colours of precious stones in
durability, or in brilliancy and pulsating variety of hue.”

A H Church, Precious Stones (1883)

The carliest coloured gems - and still the most highly prized - were rubies, sapphires and
emeralds. The ruby epitomises the boldest of colours, representing desire and passion. Burma,
whose pure-red rubies are regarded as precious treasure, has remained the classical source for
the finest quality rubies. The blue sapphire has a resplendent beauty that is associated with purity
and chastity. Located in the Himalayas, the mines of Kashmir are renowned for the world's
most desirable sapphires for they possess a velvety ‘cornflower’ blue. The emerald, dating from
the time of the ancient Egyptians 1s revered as a symbol of immortality and faith. The best are
those that originate in Colombia and wvalued for their intensity and depth of colour, an
especially rich green.

The following three jewels are excellent specimens of these coveted gems. Lot 1705 (ruby), Lot
1706 (emerald) and Lot 1707 (sapphire) are bright, luminous sugarloaves whose natural hues
remain highly attractive even in cabochon form. While the 10.89-carat Burmese ruby glows
a-red, the Kashmir sapphire of 13.53 carats 15 illuminated like a blue globe with a lamp inside
it. And at 12.66 carats, the Colombian emerald glints with a blue flame darting about in the
depths of its green light. Combined with vivid saturation, these enchanting coloured gems are
tantalising, like the sweetest bonbons - cach displaying 1ts own unique natural properties. Rare
for their superior quality and tremendous weight, all three stones are indulgent, luscious
treasures, that will prove wresistible to the gem conneisseur.
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¥ 1705

A RUBY AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a sugarloaf ruby weighing 10.8¢ carats, flanked by two halfimoon diameonds weighing
0.84 carats, to the single-cut diamond surround and half-hoop, mounted in platinum,

ring size 512

Accompanied by report no. 0311105 dated 26 November 2003 from the Giibelin Genmmological
Laboratory stating that the 10.89 carat ruby is of Burma (Myanmar) ongin, with no indications of thennal
enthancement

HK$2,000,000-3,000,000 US$250,000-390,000

lilosEM ERALD AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a sugarloaf emerald weighing 12.66 carats, to the pavé-set diamond surround and
half-hoop, mounted in platinum, ring size 6

Accompanied by report no. 92025611 dated 17 July 2008 from the AGTA Gemological Testing Center
stating that the 12,66 carat emerald is of Colombia onigin, with nuinor darty enhancenient

HK$800,000-1,200,000 US$100,000-150,000

1707

A SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a sugarloaf sapphire weighing 13. 53 carats, to the mirco-pavé diamond surround and
three quarter-hoop, mounted in platinum, rnng size 5%

Accompanied by report no. 0508641 dated 24 August 2005 from the Giibelin Gemmiological Laboratory
stating that the 13.53 carat sapphire is of Kashmir origin, uith no indications of heating; also accompanied
by an appendix stating that the sapphire possesses a richly saturated and homogenous colour, combined with
a high degree of transparency and that this remarkable gemstone has been spared of thermal treatment.

Such a combination of characteristics is rare in natural Kashmir sapphires of this size

Report no. C8 36249 dated 24 April 2003 from the AGL American Gemological Laboratories stating
that based on avatlable gemological information, it is the opinion of the Laboratory that the onigin of the
sapphire is Kashnir, heat enhancement: none, darity enhancement: none

HK$2,750,000-3,500,000 US$350,000-450,000
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1710

* 1710
A PAIR OF COLOURED DIAMOND EARRINGS

Each designed as an articulated flexible twin-hoops set with a series of vari-cut purple
diamends, mounted in 18k rose gold, 4.5 an long (2)

Accompanied by _forty-four reports from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the forty-four
vari-cut diamonds wetghing from 0.08 to 0.92 carat range from fancy light pink-purple to fancy intense
pink-purple (with pinkish and one with grayish modifying hue), V52 to It clarity

The total weight of the certified diamonds is 13.36 carats

HK$800,000-1,200,000 US$110,000-150,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
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1711

A DIAMOND RING

Set with a marquise—cut diamond weighing §.03 carats, flanked
on cither side by a marquise—cut diamond weighing 0.51 and
0.50 carat, to the pavé-sct diamond surround and three quarter-
hoop, mounted in 18k white gold, ring size 512

Accompanied by report no. 15654749 dated 3 July 2007 from the
Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the 5.03 carat diamond is
F colour, VVS1 clanty

Reports nos. 182870230 dated 16 October 2008 and 182170016 dated
6 August 2008 from the Gem Certification & Assurance Lab stating
that the 0.51 diamond is E colowr, V82 darity and 0.50 carat diamond
is F colour, VS1 danty

HK$1,200,000-1,800,000 US$160,000-230,000
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1712

1712

A PAIR OF DIAMOND EARRINGS

Each designed as a pear and marquise-cut diamond cluster,
mounted in 18k white gold, 2.2 an long (2)
Accompanied by ten reports dated from 11 Febriary 2008 to 22 Janvary
2009 _from the Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the six pear
and_four marguise-cut diamonds weighing 2,01, 2,01, 1.40, 1.26,

1.24, 1.13, 1.11, 1.10, 1.08 and 1.00 carats are D colour, intemally
Aarvdess darity

The total weight of the certified diamonds is 13.34 carats

HK$1,200,000-1,800,000 US$150,000-230,000
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ANOTHER PROPERTY

+ 1718

A PAIR OF COLOURED DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending clusters of pear and oval-shaped faint to vivid pink diamonds, mounted in 18k
white and rose gold, 5.5 an long (2)
Awcompanied by twenty-six reports from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the fovirteen pear
and oval shaped diamonds weighing from 0.23 to 0.04 carat range _from faint pink to_fancy light pink

(some urth purplish medifying hue), intemally flawless to SIz clanty and the remaining twelve pear and
oval-shaped diamonds weighing from 0.26 to 0.65 carat range_from fancy deep pink to_fancy vivid pink
(some wrth purplish modifying hue)

The total weight of the certified diamonds is 11.30 carats

HK$1,200,000-1,800,000 US$16:0,000-2 30,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
150
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1720

V1720

A JADEITE AND DIAMOND KEYCHAIN PENDENT NECKLACE

Designed as three finely carved jadeite keys of rich emerald green colour and high translucency,
with three heart-shaped jadeite cabochons of similar material, all strung by diamond rings
suspended from a pavé-set diamond hoop, to the length adjustable black rubber band, mounted
in 18k white gold, largest key approximately 28.55 mm long, necklace 48.0 cm long

Accompanied by report no. KJ41917(1-3) dated 20 March 2009 from the Hong Kong_Jade & Stone
Laboratory stating that the carved keys are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$500,000-800,000 US$65,000-100,000
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1721

Y1721

A PAIR OF JADEITE EARRINGS

Each simply set with an oval jadeite cabochon of even brilliant emerald green colour and high
translucency, mounted in 18k white gold, cbochons approadmately 15.85 x 13.32 x 5.41 and
15.80x 13.18 x 4.05 mm (2)

Accompanied by report nos. KJ41920 andKJ41921 dated 20 March 2009 from the Hong Kong_Jade &
Stone Laboratory stating that the cabochons are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HEKS1,500,000-2,500,000 US$200,000-320,000
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1722

w1722

A PAIR OF ELEGANT JADEITE AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a carved jadeite peapod of very even vivid emerald green colour and glassy
translucency, linked by diamond and jadeite beads of similar matenial, to the brilliant-cut
diamond surmount, mounted in 18k white gold, peapods approximately 41.07 x 11.16 x 6.87 and
40.50x 11.57 x 6.72 mm, ear pendants 6.9 cm long (2)

Accompanied by report nos. KJ42006 and KJg2007 dated 1 Aprl 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory stating that the carved peapods are natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HK$3,800,000-5,500,000 US$500,000-710,000
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1723

A GLOWING CABOCHON

In over 2000 years of mining, the finest jadeite has only ever been found in what is today
Morthern Burma. In colour, it displays a vivid emerald green, pure and penetrating, with an
intense saturation and a tone that s neither too dark, nor too light. This exceptional ‘old mine’
(lao keng) material 15 exceedingly rare and extremely difficult to source in the market today.
Complemented by a fine texture, it also exhibits a highly-desirable vitreous translucency.
Offered as Lot 1723, this jadeite cabochon ring 15 an excellent example of this superior quality.

When highly translucent jadeite is polished into a high-domed cabochon, the jadeite material
will display unique optical effects. This phenomenon 15 a result of light concentrating at the
base of the cabochon and then reflecting so that the gem glows with a soft radiance. The present
Jjadeite stone is the ideal material for its cabochon form. Double-sided and with a bottom that
is slightly curved, the stone exhibits a gleam that appears to come from a point - like a bulb.
Mot all gem-quality jadeite cabochons can achieve this effect, making the present stone
exceptional. Most jadeite cabochons are cut flat and backed with a reflective spoon-shaped
metal reflector in order to imutate that special glow of better material such as those of the “old
mine’ quality - as represented by Lot 1723, Shaped as a perfectly proportioned ‘ginke’ nut, this
araceful jewel displays the very desirable glow from all four directions without the aid of any
metal backing, The stone reveals a vivacity that is unrivalled, and radiates a particularly beautiful
and vivid emerald green hue, a highly-collectable imperial colour that was once favoured by
the Empress Dowager Cizxa herself

v1723
AN EXCEPTIONAL JADEITE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a high-domed oval jadeite double cabochon of very even vivid emerald green colour
and glassy translucency, enhanced by brilliant-cut diamond detail, mounted in platinum,
cabochon approximately 22.44 x 15.03 x 11.22 mm, ring size 734

Accompanied by report no. KJ41025 dated 20 March 2009 from the Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
stating that the cabochon is natural jadeite and no polymer is detected

HKS$5,500,000-8,000,000 Us$710,000-1,000,000

158

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009



Page 161 of 206

159

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009



Page 162 of 206

1724

(SIDE VIEW)

¥1724

A SUPERB RUBY AND DIAMOND RING, BY WALLACE CHAN

Centering upon an oval-shaped ruby weighing 3.04 carats, surrounded by eight oval-shaped
rubies weighing .20 carats, enhanced by a row of cight brilliant-cut diamonds weighing 3.06
carats, to the pavé-set diamond gallery and three quarter scalloped hoop, mounted in titanium,
ring size 6

Signed Wallace Chan

Accompanied by nine reports dated from 17 December 2007 to 18 Febmary 2008 from the Gem Research
Swiss Lab with the following detail:

Weight  Onigin Treatment
3.04 Bumna (Myanmar) Pigeon's blood No heat
1.52 Bumna (Myanmar) Pigeon's blood No heat
1.46 Bumna (Myanmar) Pigeon's blood No heat
1.34 Bumna (Myanmar) Pigeon's blood No heat
L.31 Bumna (Myanmar) Pigeon’s blood No heat
1.06 Bumna (Myanmar) Pigeon's blood No heat
1.01 Bumna (Myanmar) Pigeon's blood No heat
0.77 Bumna (Myanmar) Pigeon's blood No heat
0.73 Bumna (Myanmar) No heat

The total weight of the rubies is 12.24 carats

HK$1,500,000-2,500,000 US$200,000-320,000

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

05-05-2009



Page 163 of 206

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009



Page 164 of 206

(1]
1725 ; '

1726

1725

AN IMPORTANT EMERALD AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a rectangular-shaped emerald weighing 6.41 carats, flanked on either side by a
rectangular-shaped diamond weighing 1.00 and 0.91 carat, to the pavé-sct diamond half-hoop,
mounted in platinum, ring size 6

Accompanied by report no. CS 39611-1 dated 17 April 2008 from the American Gemological Laboratories
stating that based on available gemological information, it is the opinion of the Laboratory that the emerald
weighing 6.41 carats is natural, the origin of this material would be dassified as Colombia, darity
enthancement: none

Report no. 11384320 dated 5 January 2001 from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the
1.00 carat diamond is D colowr, V'S1 danity

Report no. 12360832 dated 20 Janwary 2003 from the Gemological Institute of Amenica stating that the
0.91 carat diamond is D colour, V'V 52 danity

HK$950,000-1,500,000 UsS$120,000-190,000

1726
AN EXQUISITE SAPPHIRE AND DIAMOND RING

Set with a cushion-shaped sapphire weighing 7.40 carats, flanked on either side by a cushion-
shaped diamond weighing 1.08 and 1.07 carats, mounted in platinum, ring size 6

Accompanied by report no. 0807121 dated 22 _July 2008 from the Giibelin Genmological Laboratory
stating that the 7.40 carat sapphire is of Kashmir origin, with no indications of heating

Reportno. C8 30772 dated 18 June 2008 from the Amenican Gemological Laboratories stating that based
on avatlable gemological information, it is the opinion of the Laboratory that the sapphire weighing 7.40
carats is natural, the origin of this material would be classified as Kashmir, heat enhancement: none,
darity enhancement: none

Report no. 15184045 dated 15 August 2000 from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the
1.08 carat diamond is G colowr, V82 clanty, with excellent polish and symmetry

Report no. 14810833 dated & February 2006 from the Gemolagical Institute of Amenica stating that the
1,07 carat diamond is G colowr, V'S1 clanty, with excellent polish and symmetry

HK$2,350,000-3,500,000 US$300,000-450,000
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1727

1727
A PAIR OF IMPRESSIVE EMERALD AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each designed as a flower head, suspending a circular—cut emerald weighing 7.57 and 6.41
carats, within a diamond rondelle surround, to a similarly-set surmount centering upon a
circular—cut emerald weighing 1.91 and 1.90 carats, to the rose—cut diamond petals, mounted in
18k white gold, 4.2 an long (2)
Accompanied by report nos. 9goo7111 and ggoe7211 dated 23 December 2008 and 17 November 2008
from the AGTA Gemological Testing Center stating that the 7.57 and 6.41 carat emeralds are of
Colombia origin, with minor darity enhancement

Also accompanied by report no. 0903601 / 1 and 2 dated 18 March 2009 _from the Giibelin Gemmological
Laboratory stating that the 1.91 and 1.90 carat emeralds are of Colombia origin with indications of minor
darity enhancement

HK$1,600,000-2,500,000 US$200,000-320,000
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* 1728

A PAIR OF COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND EAR PENDANTS

Each suspending a cascade of vari-cut pink diamonds within a pavé-set diamond surround to
the pink diamond accents, mounted in 18k white and rose gold, 7.0 an long (2)
Accompanied by thirty-two reports from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the thirty-fwo
vari-cut diamonds weighing from 0,02 to 0.406 carat are fancy pink, natural colour (sonve with purplish

modifying hue), internally flawless to SI2 danity

The total weight of the certified diamonds is 7.36 carats

HK$480,000-650,000 US$62,000-84,000

* 1729

A COLOURED DIAMOND AND DIAMOND BRACELET

Dresigned as a series of seven rectangular and square—shaped fancy deep pink diamonds weighing
6.84 carats, cach within a pavé-set diamond surround, spaced by eight rectangular-shaped light
pink diamonds, terminated by an oval-shaped fancy deep pink diamond clasp weighing 1.04
carats, mounted in 1 8k white and rose gold, 6.5 cni long

Accompanied by sixteen reports from the Gemological Institute of Amenica, eight of thems with the following detail:

Report Date Weight Colour Cut
12908712 zg/ogio3 114 Fancy deep purplish pink Rectangular
12916808 z9/10/03 110 Fancy deep purplish pink Rectangular
12966134 17/11/03 1.04 Fancy deep pink Oval
12916843 ofif10/03 1.04 Fancy deep pink Square
12822900 16/09/03 1.02 Fancy deep pink Square
12810301 07/10/03 1.01 Fancy deep purplish pink Square
12849283 12/09/03 a.80 Fancy deep pink Rectangular
12840374 15/09/03 0.73 Fancy deep pink Square

Remaining etght rectangular-shaped diamonds weighing from 0.13 to 0.25 carat vange _from very light pink
to fancy lght pink and fancy light puplish pink, natural colour

The total weight of the certified diamonds is 9.32 carats

HK$800,000-1,200,000 US$110,000-150,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE”
166
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* 1731

AN ATTRACTIVE COLOURED DIAMOND NECKLACE

Designed as a series of sixteen rectangular and square shaped fancy intense to vivid pink
diamonds weighing 15.30 carats, cach within a pavé—set diamond surround, spaced by
rectangular and squareshaped light pink diamonds, mounted in 18k white and rose gold,
41.0 an long

Accompanied by thirty-eight reports from the Gemological Institute of America stating that the sixteen
rectanguilar and square-shaped diamonds weighing from 0.30 to 1.23 carats range from _fancy intense fo
fancy deep pink, natural colour (some with purplish and purple modifying hue), the remaining twenty-two
rectangiilar and square-shaped diamonds weighing from 0.15 to 0.70 carat range from very light pink to
fancy light pink, natural colour, internally flawless to 812 darity

The total weight of the certified diamonds is 21.95 carats

HKS$1,600,000-2,500,000 US$210,000-320,000

ALL LOTS HIGHLIGHTED WITH RED TITLES ARE OFFERED “WITHOUT RESERVE™
170

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009



Page 173 of 206

1731

171

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp 05-05-2009



Page 174 of 206

A DAZZLING PALETTE

Natural coloured diamonds are one of nature’s best-kept secrets. The world's rarest and most
valuable gemstone, coloured diamonds are enchanting little treasures that can be found in all the
colours of a rainbow. Forged from carbon atoms deep within the carth, these diamonds acquire
their colour from the presence of additional trace elements or distortions to the typical diamond
structure. Each 1s a unique expression of nature, with its own special story derived from its hue,
tone and saturation.

Coloured diamonds are, however, an enigma for not all colour sources are known. While
gemmologists have discovered that green diamonds owe their colour to natural radiation, blue
diamends from boron, pink diamonds from crystal deformation, these gem-scientists have yet to
establish definitively the causes of colours such as purple, brown and orange. MNevertheless,
whether we can or cannot ascertain how coloured diamonds obtain their colour, one thing is
for certain: these gems are notorious for their paucity of supply. The number of coloured
diamonds available at any one time 15 so small that statistics cannot be applied - their price as
unique as the object in question. Lot 1732 presents an extraordinary view of nature's
masterpieces. This exquisite suite s exceedingly rare with §6 pieces of coloured diamonds
showing a thrilling range of hues - all of natural colour origin. From a vivid purplish-pink of a
hydrangea flower to the intense blue of a vast ocean, from the vivid yellowish-orange of bright
marigold to an intense green of a tropical bird, the use of diamonds is like an artist to a palette.
Dazzling with brilliant colour, this suite demonstrates a predilection for the very finest and 15 an
exciting opportunity for collectors to acquire a precious jewel - one truly rare and beautiful.
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THE FROPERTY OF A LADY

1732

A SUITE OF EXQUISITE COLOURED DIAMOND JEWELLERY

1732

Comprising a necklace, the front suspending a line of four oval and marquise—cut green, pink,

yellow and blue diamonds, all within a pavé-set pink diamond surround extending to the

undulating neckchain, accented by multi-coloured diamonds; and a pair of car pendants en

suite, mounted in rose gold, necklace 42.0 and ear pendants 6.7 cm long

()

Accompanied by seventeen reports dated from 13 July 1005 to 7 May 2008 from the Gemological Institute
with the following detail:

Clanty
V81

Fancy deep grayish yellowish green (Chameleon) SIz

NECKLACE:

Weight  Colour

2.10 Fancy vivid yellow orange
1.54 Fancy vivid prrplish pink
1.53

0.57 Fancy blue

0.51 Fancy vivid orangy yellow
0.31 Fancy deep purplish pink
0.30 Fancy intense blue

EAR PENDANTS:

Weight  Colour

101 Fancy intense pink

0.96 Fancy intense green

0.92 Fancy intense pink

0.74 Fancy intense orange

0.72 Fancy vivid greenish yellow
0.72 Fancy intense purplish pink
0.72 Fancy intense green

0.71 Fancy intense blue

0.66 Fancy intense yellow-green
0.65 Fancy intense orange

HK$10,800,000-15,000,000
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END OF SALE

Cut
Owal
Owal
Owal
Marquise
Pear
Pear
Pear

Cut
Oval
Owal
Owal
Pear
Owal
Owal
Owal
Owal
Cushion
Pear

US$1,350,000-1,900,000
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B1OGRAPHIES

AUDEMARS PIGUET

Andemars Piguet was founded in 1875 by Jules
Auvdemars (1851-1018) and Paul-Edouard Piguet
(1953-1010) in Le Brassus, Switzerland. They opened
a branch in Geneva in 1880 Their first achievement
was the creation of the ‘Grande Complication’, a
pocket watch comprising three complicated
mechanisms. They went on to develop the thinnest
manual winding and repeating watches ever made,
the first skeleton watch and the ultra-thin automatic
perpetual calendar watch. Since 1992, Mrs. Jasmine
Audemars, a descendant of the Audemars family, has
been Chair of the Board of Directors. The president
of the company is Mr. Georges-Henri Meylan.

BULGARI

The firm of Bulgari was founded by Sotirio Bulgari,
who was born in 1857 in Greece and was descended
from a family of siversmiths. In 1834 he opened his
first shop in Rome on the Via Sistina, and then in
1903, he moved to the Via dei Condotti. Upon
Sotirio’s death in 1932, his sons, Giorgio and
Costantino, took over the business. They are credited
with creating the highly distinctive ‘Bvlgari' scyle,
inspired by Greek and Roman classicism, the Iralian
Renaisance, and the 1gth cennury Roman school of
goldsmiths. The 19705 marked the beginning of
Bulgari's international expansion with the opening
of stores in Mew York (the first overseas), Paris,
Geneva, and Monte Caro, building towards more
than 155 international stores open today. It was also
in this decade that Bulgari introduced the Bvlgari-
Bvlgari' which was to become a successful watch
clasic. Bulgari Time was established in the early
15805 in Neuchitel, Switzerland for the creation and
production of all Bulgari watch lines.

CARTIER

Cartier was founded in Paris in 1847 by Louis-
Frangois Cartier. [t was his three grandsons, Louis,
Pierre and Jacques, who were responsible for
establishing the famous world-wide empire. Louis
retained responsibility for the Paris branch, moving
it to the rue de la Paix in 1899, Jacques tock charge
of the London operation in 1906, which had
opened in 1goz, eventually moving it to the current
location on Mew Bond Street. Pierre established the
Mew York branch in 1909, relocating it in 1917 to
the current location at 653 Fifth Avenoe. Branches
were opened in Moscow and the Persian Gulf in
1910, followed by openings in Cannes and Monte
Carlo. Prominent amongst Cartier’s gifted team,
were Charles Jacqueau who joined Louis Cartier in
190g for a lifetime and Jeanne Toussaint who was
appointed Director of Fine Jewellery from 1933. [n
1964, following the death of Pierre, Cartier Paris,
London and Mew York were sold by the family. [n
1972,a group of investors led by Joseph Kanoui
bought Cartier Paris whose President became
Robert Hocq, originator of the concept "Les Must
de Cartier in collaboration with Alain Diominique
Ferrin. In 1974, Cartier London was bought back
and Cartier Mew York in 1976, In 1083, the "Art of
Cartier Collection' was initiated by Eric Musbanm.
Today, Cartier is part of the Richemont group.

CARVIN FRENCH

André Chervin descends from a family of French
jewellers. He learned his profession by studying
Jjewellery in Paris and working as a model maker.
After emigrating to Mew York in 1951, he and a2
friend, Serge Carponcy, started their own atelier

located at 16 East Fifty-Second Street in 1054.
Using only the finest materials they have created
pieces for such jewellers as Raymond CYard, R
Esmerian Inc. Verdura, as well as for Donald Claflin
and Angela Cummings during their tenures at
design for Tiffany & Co. Scon Carvin French
became referred to as a Jeweller's jeweller'. After
Serge Carponcy retired in 1983, André Chervin
maintained contrel of the firm, moving it to the
current addres at 515 Madison Avenue in 1987, His
nephew Syboain Chervin, who tmined in Paris and
in New York as a lapidary and a jeweller, joined the
firm in 1584,

WALLACE CHAN

Having completed his training as a sculpror, Wallace
Chan enrolled in formal art courses. In the 19808,
his next creative stage was gem carving and faceting,
the knowledge base from which he developed the
“Wallace Cut":a technique of reverse carving on
gemstones reminiscent of ancient cameo and
intaglio work. In this decade Wallace acquired fame
for his work fiest in Japan, Singapore, Tatwan,
Germany and then the rest of Europe. Since 2001
Wallace has dedicated himself to the creation of
Jjewels as art. He is known to destroy completed
pieces if they are not perfect in his eyes. Wallace has
achieved international acclaim as a designer and
exhibits at jewellery fairs and museums around the
world.

CHAUMET

Chaumet was founded in 1780 by Marie-Etienne
Mirat whe, with his son, Frangois Regnault Nirot,
became the official jeweller to Napoleon during the
Consulate and the Emipire. Among their
achievernents were the Consular Sword, the papal
tiara of Pius VII and the grand parures ordered by
the Empresses Jasephine and Marie-Louise. After the
fall of Mapoleon, the business continued under the
direction of Jean-Baptiste Fowin and his son, Jules,
bath artists, who succeeded in capturing the spirit of
Fomanticism in jewellery just as Nitor & Fils had
done for the Empire. In 1843, Jules Fossin set up a
London branch in partnership with JV. Morel who
was assisted by his son, Prosper. On his return to
Paris in 1854, Prosper Morel joined Jules Fowsin
whom he succeeded in 1863, Prosper Morel's
daughter married Joseph Chaumet in 1375,
Chaumet had begun his jewellery career at the age
of fifteen, working in his parents’ jewellery shop in
Bordeaux. Upon moving to Paris, he was hired by
his future father-in-law. By 1885, he asumed
management of the firm. In 1889, Chaumet took
aver the company, simultanecusly changing the
name. Under his direction, the firm won prizes at all
of the international exhibitions and supplied
Jewellery to many of the royal houses of Europe. In
1907, he moved the company o 12, Place Vendame.
He also opened boutiques in Londen, in 1905, and
in MewYork in the 19208 The latter closed in 1034
due to the Depression. [n 1099, the firm was
acquired by the luxury group LVMH.

CHOPARD

Chopard was founded in 1360 by Louis-Ulyse
Chopard in Somvilier, Switzerland,, as crearors of
high precision pocket watches. Under the direction
of Louis-Ulywe's son, André, the firm transferred its
head office to Geneva in 1920, Not having any heirs,
André’s son, André-Paul,sold the company in 1963
to Karl Scheufele [IL The German Scheufele family
had already established a four-generation reputation
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in the jewellery and watch business, since 1904,
under the brand name Eszeha. The first Chopard
boutiques were opened in Hong Kong, Geneva and
WVienna in the 198 cs. By 2008 boutiques were open
across the United States, in New York, Beverly Hills,
Costa Mesa California, Palm Beach, Puerto Rico,
Boston and San Francisco. Chopard continues o
manufacture all their own watches and jewellery in
their workshops Geneva. In 1008, the firm parmered
with the International Cannes Film Festival,and is
regularly associated with Hollywood stars and
celebrities. The Chopard collection consists of
classic ladies’ and gentlemen's watches as well as a
wide range of jewellery products with many famous
lines such as ‘Casmir’,"Happy Diamonds' and ‘Happy
Sport’.

DELANEAU

The Swiss watchmaker Delaneau was founded in
1830 by Mr. Delano. The firm has developed an
international reputation under Managing Director,
Louis Ferran, who relocated Dielanean o Geneva at
the end of 1997, when it was acquired by a private
syndicate of Genevan investors from the previous
owners, Rolf and Yolande Tschudin, whe had run
the firm for thirty years. The wristwatches are
distribured worldwide.

GARRARD

The London firm Garrard was founded by George
Wickes in 1735,a talented silversmith who supplied
many aristocratic patrons. He also sold jewellery,
buttons, buckles and seals. The firm's name derives
from one of Wickes' succesors, Robert Garrard,
who took the company over in partnership with
John Wakelin in 1792, In 1843, Queen Vicroria
bestowed upon the firm the ticle of Crown
Jewellers, a tide they held through six successive
monarchs until 2007 Ameng other important
comumissions, they created the Imperial State Crown
in 1937 for the Coronation of King George VI, and
then in 1953 set it with the Koh-i-MNoor for the
Coronation of Cueen Elizabech 1. In August 1090,
Garrard was acquired by the Asprey Group, whose
numercus companies were purchased in 1995 by
Prince Jeffrey Bolkiah of Brunei. In 1008, he
merged Garrard with the other famous name of
Asprey, forming Asprey & Garrard, located at
Asprey’s premises on New Bond Street. In 2000, this
company was sold to a private partnership who
subsequently demerged the two names in zooz.
Garrard has returned to the premises of 52
Albermarle Street, London, the site it occupied
prior to 1952, with international showrooms
including Dubai, Moscow and MNew Yok,

WILLIAM GOLDBERG

William Goldberg began his career as a diamond
merchant in MewYork. [n 1973, he opened his own
jewellery company as a De Beers sightholder. In
1688, he registered the motto “The Magic is in the
Make', which referred to Goldberg's preference to
cutting down gems in order to achieve the perfect
cut, where most would fear a loss of weight. The
William Goldberg brand has been asociated with
some of the most renowned gemstones, notably the
137.02 ct I} Flawless Premier Rose', the ‘Guinea
Star', an #g.01-carat I} Flawless Shield and the rare
5.11-cart ‘Red Shield’. William Geoldberg also cut the
10223 ct Beluga', the largest flawless oval diamond
in history and a 75.51 ct D Internally Flawless
Briclette. The company is famous for the patented
Ashoka Cut, named after the enlightened 3
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century B.C. Indian ruler, King Ashoka William
Goldberg Co. also creates jewellery collections.
William Goldberg passed away in 2003, His wife
Lili, son Saul, daughter Eve and son-in-law Barry
Berg now head the company: In 2006, the City of
MewYork honored his memory by officially naming
48th Street a Fifth Avenue, "William Goldberg Way'.

GRAFF

Graff was founded in Hatton Garden, Londen, in
1960 by Laurence Graff, and has grown to become
one of the world's leading jewellery manufacturers
and dealers of the rarest and finest gems. Over the
years Laurence Graff has handled more important
gem quality diamonds than any other dealer and
many of the world's most famous and treasured
gemistones including The Begum Elue, The
Emperor Maximilian, The Hope of Africa and The
[dal's Eye. In 1973 Graff became the first jeweller to
be presented with the Crueen’s Award to Industry
and Export, with two further Awards in 1977 and
1994. 45 a true diamond company, working from
the rough through to the finished product, Gratf not
only has one of the largest facilities in the world for
polishing and cutting dismonds in Johannesburg,
but also buys sources rough diamonds from mines
all arcund the world, including Australia, Canada,
Russia, South Africa and South America This has
given Graff a leading edge in the industry, and a
more exclusive selection of the finest stones to offer
his clients worldwide. He is considered a world
leader in the field and cne of the most significant
forces in the market. Graff's UK flagship store on
London's prestigious MNew Bond Street and the
Sloane Street boutique have counterparts all around
the world, at locations incloding Dubai, Geneva,
Fuwait, Hong Kong, Monte Carlo, Moscow and
Mew York.

MITSUO KAJI

Born in 1944 into 2 watch and jewellery-making
family, Mituo Kaji was a successtul pop singer and
film star for seven years before following in his
family's footsteps to found his own jewellery design
business in 1983, Inspired by the Artc Mouvean
decoration of the nineteenth century, Kaji enjoys
blending the antique with the modern as his
principal design theme. His signature pieces include
the Ulnity of Antique and Modern' line, featuring
enamels of historical and religious figures; "The Best
Collection’, composed of the finest gemstones; and
The World Heritage' series, produced with the help
of UNESCO, who received a pare of the proceeds.
Kaji organises approximately 8o exhibitions
anmaally throughout Japan.

J. KOO

Founded in 2000, KCS Group Led launched it
jewellery brand J. Koo under the helm of Hong
Kong-based Jason Koo, whose career in both
designing and manufacturing jewellery began in
1988 The jewellery of | Koo is recognised for it
delicate appearance due to creative imagination and
craftrmanship. His jewellery is characterised by the
use of unusual materials such as titanium, signalling
amodern and fashionable trend in the arc of
Jewellery making.

MAUBOUSSIN

In 1827, Mr. Rocher and his cousin, Baptiste Noury,
established a jewellery shop in Paris which, by 1850,
had been taken over by Moury His nephew, Georges

Mauboussin, joined the firm, asuming control in
1806, In 1022, the business was named ‘Maubousin,
Successeur de Moury', and later, simply
‘Mavbousin'. The house of Mauboussin
contributed to all major international exhibitions in
the first half of the zoth century including Milin in
1023 and 1924; Mew York in 1924 and 1030;
Strashourg in 1924;and Paris in 1925, 1931 and
1937. They were awarded the Grand Prix at the 1025
Exposition des Ares Décoratifs in Paris and, for his
contributions to the world of jewellery, Georges
Mauboussin was awarded the ‘Lé gion d'Honneur'.
The firm opened branches in London and Buenaos
Aires which have subsequently closed. In October
1929, they opened an office in New York, but
following the stock market crash less than one
month later, a merger was negotiated with the
American jeweller, Trabert & Hoeffer. Trabert &
Hoefter took over the location and stock, and all
Jjewellery retailed under this contract was signed
“Trabert & Hoeffer Inc. — Mauboussin'. This
agreement lasted until the 10505 In 200z,
Dominique Frémeont, a Swiss businessman, acquired
a majority of the firm with Patrick Manboussin
remaining involved in the creation of the jewellery
The firm is currently located at 20, Place Vendéme.

FRANCK MULLER

Of Italian and Swiss crigin, Franck Muller, born in
1958, studied at the Ecole d'Horlogerie in Geneva.
Contracted by collectors, private museums and
auction houses to restore old watches, he was able to
further his technical expertise and establish himself
5 a fine warchmaker. In 1984, he designed his own
first tourbillon wristwatch, and in 1991, the House
of Franck Muller opened. His first boutique opened
in Tokyo in 1992 and later several other boutiques
worldwide, including Osaka and Hong Kong and
the Tour de L'lle and Moga Hilton, bath in Genev.
The combination of intricate, complicated
movements, along with a unique and recognisable
style has earned his brand the slogan "Master of
Complications' and ranked him as one of the most
fashionable watchmakers of today.

PIAGET

Georges Piaget established his worlshop in 1374 at
La Cére-aux-Fées, Switzerand. He specialised in
lever escapements before his rapidly growing
company became 2 manufacturer. Supplier of watch
movements to many world-famous brands, the
family introduced watches under it own name in
the late 10405, launching the brand word-wide in
1957, and opening the first showroom at 4o rue du
Rhéne, Geneva, in 1950, Piaget rapidly became the
specialist of the worlds thinnest watches, creating
them exclusively in gold and platinum, marry
enriched by precious stones. Pioneer of the stone
dial in 1965, Piaget is regarded as a synonym for
innowation in the lusary warch business. Since 1988,
when Piaget joined the Vendéme Luxury Group, the
company has upheld and consclidated its position as
one of the main players in the field of top class
horalogy, as well as jewellery

SUWA

Established in Tokyo in 1908, Suwa & Son [ne. has
had a reputation for high quality gems and jewellery
since 1045 They won the De Beers International
Design Award in 1977 The company philosophy is
to convey a gemstone’s maximum beauty and
unique character Yasukazu Suwa, the third
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generation owner of Suwa & Son Inc., has
developed a comprehensive system for judging
gemstone quality based on a scale of beauty and
tone, and his books Gemstones: Cuuality and Value,
Volumes 1-3, have become favourites of jewellery
professicnals and enthusiasts.

TIFFANY & CO.

Om September 21, 1337, Charles Lewis Tiffany and
John B¥oung opened a stationery and fincy goods
store known as Tiffany & Young at 259 Broadway in
Mew York City Within ten years, jewellery and sibver
items were added to their stock. By 1353, Tiffamy
had assumed complete ownership of the business
and the name was changed to Tiffany & Co. During
the 19th century designers such as Edward C.
Moore and G. Paulding Farnham, as well as
renowned gemmologist George Frederick Kunz,
propelled Tiffany & Co. to the forefront of the
international jewellery world. From 1007, the firm
manufictured and sold the jewellery designs of
Lowis Comfort Tiffany, son of the founder. Upon
taking over the management of Tiffany & Co.in

195 5, Walter Hoving invited several talented
designers to join the firm. Among them were Jean
Schlumberger and Donald Claflin, In 1974, they
added Elsa Peretti as an exclusive designer, followed
by Paloma Ficamo in 1980, In 1979, Avon Products
purchased Tiffany & Co. After the management-led
buyour of Tiffany in 1984, headed by then chairman
William B. Chaney, and a successtul public offering
of stock in 1987, the company has successtully
expanded into key domestic and international
markets. Today they comprise more than 100
locations worldwide.

VAN CLEEF & ARPELS

The history of the fimous Parisian jewellery house
began in 1806 with the marriage of Estelle Arpels to
Alfred Van Cleef. The company was founded in
1906 by Alfred and his brother-in law, Charles
Arpels at 22, Place Venddme. Julien Arpels joined
the family business in 1908, and Louis Arpels in
1913. The design collaboration between René Sim
Lacaze and René Puissant, the daughter of Estelle
Arpels and Alfred Van Cleef, began in 1926, marking
the start of two decades of highly creative design for
the firm The cldestson of Julien Arpels, Clande,
joined in 1932, followed by his brothers Jacques and
Pierre in 1936 and 1944. An American boutique was
opened by Claude in Rockefeller Center in Mew
York in 1939, s00n relocating to its definitive
addres at 744 Fifth Avenue, and the first of six
boutiques in the US today The 10308 saw some of
the company’s most iconic designs: the house's
argnable trademark, the Mystery Setting - where the
mounting of the gemstones is cleverly hidden
behind the continuous calibré-cut ruby and
sapphire surface of the jewel - was invented in 1933;
and the concept of the Minaudigre, made in honour
of Florence Jay Gould, was invented in 1030 by
Charles Arpels. The veratile “Passe Partout’ range
was also developed at this time. In the following
decades, the firm upheld its reputation for
innovation with the mowflake jewels of the 10405,
the zip necklace of the 19505, the ballet jewels of the
19605 and the Alhambra theme of the 19705 The
‘Boutique Dies Heures'was inaugurated in 1972 to
house the new watch designs launched by Pierre
Arpels. Today,Van Cleef & Arpels is part of the
Richemont Group with more than 45 boutiques
around the world.
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COLOUR CLARITY CARAT WEIGHT cut LoT

D FL (Type Ila) 20.70 Pear (EX/EX) 1730

D FL (Type Ila) 15.02 Rectangular (EX/EX) 1681

D IF (Type Ila) 10.02 Pear 1730

D IF (Type Ila) 14.99 Briolette 1719

D IF (Type Ila) 14.43 Pear 1708

D IF 7.02 Rectangular 1669

D IF 5.24 Marquise 1640

D IF 5.02/5.01 Rectangular 1680 (pair)
D IF 3.11/3.05 Marquise 1639 (pair)
D IF 3.03/1.62/1.51 Owal 1651 (ring)
D IF 2.41/2.25 Oval 1652 (pair)
D IF 2.21 Rectangular 1666

D IF 2.21/2.19 Pear 1672 (pair)
D IF/VVS2 2.04/2.02 Rectangular 1701 (pair)
D IF 1.85/1.85 Marquise 1516 (pair)
D IF/VS1 1.02/1.02 Marquise 1572 (pair)
D VVS1 Pot 5.04 Brilliant 1677

D VVS1 3.71 Rectangular (EX/EX) 1579

D VVSz 4.24 Oval 1638

D VS1 4.10 Rectangular 1580

D VS1 Pot (Type [la) 3.08 Heart 1624

D VSz2 10.03/10.02 Pear 1709 (pair)
D V52 (Type Ila) 2.01 Rectangular (EX/EX) 1515

D STt 1.02 Brilliant 1621

E VVS1 5.00 Rectangular 1700

E VS1 3.08 Brilliant (EX/EX) 1648

E VSz2 3.01/3.00 Heart 1623 (pair)
F FL 12.10 Brilliant (EX/EX/EX) 1713

F IF 3.13 Brilliant (EX/EX/EX) 1646

F VVSi 5.06 Brilliant 1676

F VVS1 5.03 Marquise 1711

F VVS1 3.40 Rectangular 1583

F VW52 7.07 Heart 1627

F VS2 6.22 Triangular 1622

F SIt/VVS2 7.02/6.04 Cushion 1675 (pair)
G IF 5.01 Pear 1673

G VS1 5.30 Oval 1717

H VSz2 §.88 Rectangular 1679

H STt 2.66 Oval 1645

1/] Loupe Clean 5.93/5.42 Square 1628 (pair)
K VVS1/VSi 1.19/3.06 Brilliant (EX/EX) 1528 (pair)
WX VS2 20.30 Oval 1630

Y-Z N/A 40.86 Cushion 1632
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COLOURED D1iAMOND INDEX
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COLOUR CLARITY CARAT WEIGHT cut LoT

Fancy Deep Orangy-Pink N/A 0.77 Rectangular 1660
FancyVivid Yellow VSi1 7.78 Square 1668
Fancy Intense Yellow IF 2.04 Marquise 1616
Fancy Intense Yellow IF 2.02 Rectangular 1664
Fancy Intense Yellow VVS1 2.77 Old 1665
Fancy Light Pink-Brown IF 8.41 Pear 1674
Fancy Brown-Yellow N/A 5.01 Rectangular 1661
Fancy Yellow-Brown N/A 3.04 Cushion 1619

180

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

05-05-2009



Page 183 of 206

DIAMONDS * THE 4 C’s

Cut

100%
¢ Wadth of table ¢

Height of crovn
Dieprh of pavilion
T ' 1
Round Oval Marquise Pear Heart Emerald
= Brilliart

Colour G1.a)

CC00000CC00D00000

S -Z
Elue lce Fire Top Com- Top Sikver Silver Light Cape Cape Dark Cape
White  White White White Com-  mercial Cape
mercial White
White

Clarity 1)

FL. 1IF VV§ WVVS; V§; V§; SI; 5D 1 12 Iy
Flawless Very, very small Very small Small inclusion
Inclusions inclusions inclusions
Carat
° ° e ] © o] () @

0.01 carat 0.02 carat 0.03 carat 0.05 carat 0.10 carat 0.15 carat 0.20 carat 0.25 carat
1.35 mm 1.70 mm 2.00 mm 2.40 mm 3.00 mm 3.40 mm 3.80 mm 4.10 mm
0.30 carat 0.40 carat 0.50 carat 0.75 carat 1.00 carat 2.00 carat 3.00 carat 4.00 carat
4.40 mm 470 mm 5.00 mm 5.80 mm 6.50 mm 8.20 mm 9.50 mm 10.50 mm

Courtesy of Jewellers Metwork, the Southern African Jewellery Trade Directory, from information supplied by De Beers.
www jewellemnetwork coza
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CONVERSION CHART
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IMPORTANT INOTICES AND EXPLANATION OF
CATALOGUING PRACTICE

CHRISTIE'S INTEREST IN PROPERTY
CONSIGNED FOR AUCTION

From time to time, Christie’s may offer a lot which it owns
in whele or in part. Such property is identified in the
caralogue with the symbol A next to the lor number, On
accasion, Christie’s has a direct financial interest in lots
consigned for sle which may include guarantesing a
minimum price or making an advance to the consignor
that is secured solely by corsigned property. Such property
is identified in the catalogue by the symbol ® next to the lot
number. This symbol will be used both in casss where
Christie's holds the financial interest ca its own, and in cases
where Christie's has financed all or a part of such interest
through a third party. Such. third parties generally benefic
firancially if a guaranteed lot is sold successfully and may
incur a loss if the sile is not successful. The financing offered
iy a third party may be in the form of an irevocable bid
provided ﬁv that third party Where Christies has an
awnership or firancial interest in every lot in the cataloge,
Christies will not designate each lot with a symbeol, bue will
state its interest at the tront of the catal ogue.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
COMNDITION REPORTS

Christie’s catalogues includ e references to condition anly
in descriptions of multigle works (such as prints, bocks
and wine). For all other property, no statement of
condition is made and only alterations or replacement
components are listed. Please contact the Specialise
Department for a condition report on a particular lot.

Condition reports are pmuideg 15 2 service to inferesed
clients. Prospective buyems should note that d escriptions of
property are not warranties and that each lot is sold “asis™

PROPERTY INCORPORATING MATERIALS
FROM ENDANGERED AND OTHER
PROTECTED SPECIES

Property made of or incorporating (irrespective of
percentage) endangered and other protected species of
wildlife are marked with the symbel (*#) in the catalogne.
Such material includes, ameong other things, ivory
tortoiseshell, crocodile skin, rhinoceros hom, whale bone
and certain species of conl, together with Brazilian
rosewond. Prospective purchasers are advised that several
countries pmhjf\jr altogecher the importation of property
containing such marerials, and that other countries require
1 permit (eg., a CITES permit) from the relevant
regulatory agencies in the countries of exportation as well
a5 importation. Accordingly clients should familiarize
themsstves with the relevant customs laws and regulations
prior to bidding on any property with wildlife marerial if
they intend to import the property into another country:
For exampile, the LS. generally prohibits the importation of
articles containing species rint it has designated as
endangered or threatened if those articles are less than 0o
years old.

Please note that it is the client's responsibility to
determine and satisfy the requirements of any
applicable laws or regulations applying to the export
or import of prop o ini. d: d and
other protected wildlife material. The inabiity of a
client to export or import property containing
endangered and other protected wildlife material is
not a basis for cancellation or rescission of the sale.
Please note also that lots containing potentially
regulated wildlife material are marked as a
convenience to our clients, but Christie’s does not
accept liability for errors or for failing to mark lots
containing protected or regulated species.

REGARDING THE EXPORT OF WATCH

BANDS INCORPORATING MATERIALS

FROM ENDANGERED SPECIES

Many of the watches offered for sale in this catalogue have
‘bands which may be made of endangered or protecred
animal materials such as alligator or crocodile and which
may not lawfully be exported from the sle site withour
1 CITES export permit. As expliined above, thess lots are
marked with the symbol (*#) in the catalogue.
Accordingly, for purchased watches that are to be shipped
out of the sale site for delivery, Christie’s will uee\fm
remove and retain the band before shipping the warch and
buckle.

CATALOGUE EXCHANGE RATE:

HE#7.8=1551

The rate of exchange was established at the Latest practical
date prior to the printing of the catalogue and may
theretore have changed by the time of the sale.

Bidders should bear in mind that estimates are prepared
wellin advance of the sale and are not definitive. They are
subject to revision.

REGARDING COLOURED STONES

Prospective buyers are reminded that many coloured
gemstones have hisorically been meated to enhance their
appearance. Certain enhancement methods, such as heating,
are commenly used o improve boch col.ou:nrmnspﬂm:c;.
particularly in rubies and sapphires. Other methods, suc]
a5 oiling, enhance the clarity of emeralds. These methods
hawve been generally accepted by the internaticnal jewvellery
trade. Although heat enhancement of colour is widely
believed to be permanent, it may have some impact on the
durability of the gemerone and special care of the stone may
he required over time. For example, gemstones which have
been oiled may require re-ciling after a pericd of years to
retain their maximum apy ce.

It is Christie’s policy to obtin gemmelogical reports from
internaticnally recognised gemmological laboratories
describing certain gemstones sold by Christie’s. The
availability of such repares will be disclosad in the catalogue.
Reports from American gemmological laborarories ussd by
Christie’s will disclose any heat enhancement or treamment.
Eurcpean genu'nologica? laborarory reports will disclose
heat enhancement cnly if specifically requested but will
confirm when no heat enhancement or tratment has been
made. Becanse of variations in approach and technology
there may naot be consnsus among laboratories as o
whether any particular gemsone has been treated. the
extent of trestment and whether treatment is permanent.
It is not feasible for Christie’s to cbtain a gemmological
report for each gemstone offered by Christie’s. Prospective
‘buyers should be aware thar all gemstones may have been
enhanced by some method. For further detiils, prospective
burvers in the United States are referred to the information
chart prepared by the Gemstones Standards Comumission,
available in the viewing area. Prospective buyers may
request laboratory reports for any uncertified item if
requests are made at least three weeks before the scheduled
date of auction. This service is subject to prepayment by
the requesting party.

Because enhancement affects market value, Christie’s
estimares will reflect the information disclosed in a report
ar,if no report is available, the asumption that gemstones
may have gee'n enhanced.

Condition reports are wually available for all lots upen
request and Christie’s specialists will be happy to answer
any questicns,

NOTICE REGARDING BURMESE STONES

Items which contain rubies or jadeite originating in
Burma (Myinmar) may not be imported into the United
States. As 1 comvenience to our bidders, we have marked
these lots with . Pleass be advised that a purchaser's
inability to import any such items into the U5, or any
ather country shall not constiture grounds for non-
payment or cancellation of the sale.

With respect to items that contain any other types of
gemstones originating in Burma (e.g., sapphires), such
items may be imported into che VLS. provided chat the
gemstones have been mounted or incorporated into
Jjewellery outside of Burma and provided thar the serring
is not of a temporary mature (e.g., a sring).

REGARDING IMPORTATION OF ‘WATCHES
INTO THE USA

Prospective  buyers should be awire that the
importation of luxury watches such as Rolex into the
United States is highly restricted. These watches (not
limited to Rolex) may not be shipped into the LTSA
and can cnly be imported perscnally. Generally, a
buyer may import only one watch into the USA. In
this catalogue these watches have been marked with a
L

It is the buyer’s responsibility to determine whether
there are any import restrictions and to comply with
such restrictions. The failure by Christie’s to mark a
lot with a @ shall not constitute grounds to rescind or
cancel a sale. For further information please contact

our specialists in charge of the sale.

TO PROSPECTIVE BUYERS OF CLOCKS AND
WATCHES

The description of the conditicn of clocks and watches in
this catalogue. including references to defects and wepairs, is
provided as a service to prospective buyers, but such
description is not necessarily complete. While Chiristie’s will
furnish a condition report on amy lot to 1 prospective
purchaser upon request, amy such report may ako be
incomiplete and may noe specity all mechanical replacements
ar defects. Accordingly, all clocks and warches should be
viewed perscmally by prospective buyers to evluare the
condition of the property offered for sale. All lots are sold
“a5 is”, and the absence of any reference o the condition of
1 clock or watch does not imply that the lot is in good
condition and without defects, repairs or restorations.
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Virtually all clocks and watches have been repaired in the
course of their normal vssful lifetime and may now
incorporate parts not original to them. Furthermore,
Christie’s no representation or warranty thar amy
clock or watch is in working order.
It should be noged that most wristwatches with water-
resistant cases have been opened to identify type and quality
of movement. It cannot be asumed that the watches are
still waterproot and purchasers are advised to have the
watches checked by a competent watch-maker before wse.
Please note that gold of less than 18ct. does noe qualify in
all countries s ‘gold"and may be refised import. Christiels
cammot accept liability if import is refused.
Please note that all Rolex watches in the Christie's sale
catalogue are sold as viewed and that Christie’s cannot
guarantee the authenticity of any individual component
part of thess Rolex watches.
The braceles described as “associated™ are not part of the
origimal piece and may not be authentic.
Prospective buyers should sitisfy themsebves by personal
inspection as to the condition of each Lot. Condition
reports can be requested from Christie’s and are given
‘without prejudice’ in accordance with the terms of the
conditions of sile and limited warranty printed in the
frone of the catalogue. Mevertheless, such reports are for
general guidance only and will not specify all mechanical
replacements or imperfections. Such reports will, of
necessity, be subjective.
Buyers are advised that certificates are not available unless
otherwise stated.
As collectors’ warches often confain extremely fine and
complex mechanisms, buyers should be aware that a
§119m1 service, change of battery or further repair work,
r which the buyer is solely responsible, may be necessary.

REGARDING ESTIMATED WEIGHTS
Certain weights in the catalogue have been estimated through
measurement. These figures are to be used as approwimate

guidelines and showld not be relied upon as exact.

LOTS OFFERED WITHOUT RESERVE
Please note that all lots highlighted with red titles and the
symbol » in this sale are offered “Withour Reserve’. These
items will be sold to the highest bidder, regardless of the
pre-sle estimate printed in the catalogue. We hope thar
you will find this visual presentation helpful.

FOR JEWELLERY

Terms used in this catalogue have the meanings ascribed to
them below: Pleass note that all satements in this catalogue
a8 to Authorship are made subject to the provisions of the
CONDITIONS OF SALE and LIMITED WARRANTY.
Jewellers in the Title

1. By Boucheron

When makers name appears in the title, in Christie's
qualified opinion it is by thar maker.

Jewellers beneath the description

2. Signed Boucheron

Has signature which in Christie’s qualified opinicn is
authentic.

3. With makers mark for Boucheron

Has a mark denating a maker which in Christie's
qualified opinion is authentic.

4. By Boucheron

In Christie’s qualified opinion the object is by the
jeweller although unsigned.

5. Mounted by Boucheron

In Chrisie’s qualified opinion the sstting has been
created by the jeweller using stones originally supplied
Ty the jeweller's client.

Periods

1. Antique Orwer 100 years old
2. Are Mouvean 1895-1910

3. Belle Epoque 18051014

4. Art Deco 1015-1535

5. Rerro 159408
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BuyiNnG AT CHRISTIE'S

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Christie’s Conditicns of Sale and Limited Warranty are set
out later in this catilogue. Bidders are strongly encouraged
to read these as they set cut the terms on which property
is boughr at anction.

ESTIMATES

Estimates are based upon prices recently paid at avcrion
for comparable property. condition, rarity quality and
provenance. Estimates are prepared well in advance of the
auction and are subject to revision. Buyers should not rely
upon estimates a8 a representation or prediction of actual
selling prices. Estimates do not include the buyer's
premium. Where “Estimate on Request’” appears, please
contact the Specialist Department for further information.

RESERVES

The reserve is the confidential minimum price the
consignor will accept and below which a lot will not be
sold. The ressrve will not exceed the low pre-sale estimate.
Lots that are not subject to a reserve are identified by the
red title and the symbol « next to the lot number.

BUYER'S PREMIUM

Christie’s charges a premivm to the buyer on the final bid
price of each lot sold ar the following rates: 23% of the
first HE$ 400,000 of the hammer price of each lot, plus
20% of the exces of the hammer price above
HE#400000 up to and including HE$8, 000,000 plus
12% of any sum in excess of HE$3 ooo,000.

TAX

All sums payable by the buyer to Christie's are exclusive of
any goods or service tax or other value added tax (whether
imposed by Hong Kong or otherwise). If any such tax
apyplies, the buyer shall pay such tax at the rate and time as
required by the relevant Law.

PRE-AUCTION VIEWING

Pre-auction viewings are open to the public and free of
charge. Christie’s specialists are available to give advice at
viewings or by appointment. We encourage prospective
buyers to examine lots thoroughly and to request
condition reports.

BIDDER REGISTRATION

Prospective buyers should register for 2 numbered bidding
paddle at least 30 minures before the auction. Mew clients,
or those who have neot made a recent purchase at
Christie’s, will be asked to supply a bank reference to
register. To avoid any delay in the release of purchases,
please pre-arrange cheque or credit approval through
Christie’s Accounts Department at +852 2078 gou6.

BIDDING

The auctioneer accepts bids from those pressnt in the
salercom, from telephone bidders, or by absentee written
bids left with Christie’s in advance of the aucrion. The
aucticneer may also execute bids on behalf of the seller
up to the amount of the reserve, either by placing
consecutive bids or by entering bids in responss to
salercom, telephone, and/or absentee bids. The auctioneer
will not specifically identify bids placed on behalf of the
consignor. Under no circumstances will the auctioneer
place any bid on behalf of the consignor at or above the
reserve. Bid steps are shown on the Absentee Bid Form at
the back of this catalogue.

ABSENTEE BIDS

Absntee bids are written ingructions from prospective
buyers directing Christie’s to bid on their behalf up to a
maximum ameunt specified for each lor. Christie’s staff
will artempt to execute an absentee bid at the lowest
possible price taking into account the ressrve price. If
identical bids are received from two or more parties, the
first bid received by Christie’s will take pricrity The

auctioneer may execute absentee bids directly from the
rostrum, clearty identifying these as “absentee bids™,“book
bids”, “order bids” or “commission bids”. Absentee Bids
Forms are available in this catalogue, at any Christies
lecarion, or on christies. com.

Absentee bids submitted on ‘no-ressrve’ lots will, in the
absence of a higher bid, be executed at approximarely 50%
of the low pre-sale estimate or at the amount of the bid if’
it is less than 0% of the low pre-sile estimare.

TELEPHONE BIDS

Prospective buyers may bid by telephone during the
course of the auction. Arrangements for this ssrvice must
be confirmed with the Bid Department ar least 24 hours
pricr to the auction at +852 29738 gg10. Arrangements to
bid in languages other than English must be made well in
advance of the sale date. Telephone bids may be recordad.
By bidding on the telephone, prospective purchasers
congent to the recording of their comversation.
Telephone bids cannot be accepred for lots estimated
below HE$30,000. Christie’s offers all absentee and
telephone bidding services as a convenience to our clients,
but will not be resporsible for errors or failores to execute
bids.

SUCCESSFUL BIDS

The fall of the auctioneer's hammer indicatas

the final bid, at which time, the buyer assumes full
responsibility for the lot The results of absentee bids will
be sent by mail after the avcrion. Successful bidders will
pay the price of the final bid plus premium plus any
applicable VAT,

AUCTION RESULTS

T cbtain spoken results for specific Lot or faxed results
for an entire sale, please call Hong Kong Office at +852
2521 5396 or London Office ar +44 (0)20 7627 2707,
Informaticn can alse be obtained from our website at
christies.com.

PAYMENT

Payment must be made within seven calendar days of the
sale. This applies even if the buyer wishes to export the lot
and an export licence is (or may be) required.

The buyer will not acquire title to the lot until all
amounts due to Chrigie’s, Christie, Manson & Woods
Limited, Christie’s International ple or any of its affiliaes,
subsidiaries or parent companies worldwide have been
paid to Christies, even in circumstances where we have
released the lot to the buyer. Payment should preferably be
made by telegraphic cransfer directly to Christie's account
at-

HSBC

Head Office

1 Queen’s Read, Central, Hong Kong

Account Mo, oog-062-305438-001

Account Mame : Christie’s Hong Kong Limited
SWIFT: HSBCHEHHHEH

Please include your name and invoice number with your
instructions to the bank.

Although personal and company cheques are accepted,
buyers are advised that purchases will not be released until
such cheques have cleared. Payment by cash or bankers
draft will enable immediate releass of purchases. It is
Christie’s company policy not to make or accept single or
multiple payments in cash or cash equivalents of more
than HE$20,000 or the equivalent value in another
currency. Christie's accept payments by credit cards up to
HE$1,000,000 although condifions and mesrictions apply.
For details on credit card payments, pleass contact
Chiristie's Accounts Department. Travellers cheques are not
accepred.

Pleass note that tmnsfer of lots is not recognised. The
miccesstul bidder during the avction is solely resporsible for
payment to Christie's. For further information, pleass contice
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Christie’s Accounms Department at +852 2978 ggtiz.

If the payment made to Christie’s is in 2 currency other
than Hong Kong Dollars, we shall charge the buyer for
amy currency costs incurred. This will include bank
charges and commissions for comverting the currency The
exchange mte for payment to Christie's in a currency
ather than Hong Kong Diollars will be the rate for Hong
Kong Drollars quoted to Christies by The Honghong and
Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited on the date of
payment. Christie’s certificate 1 to such rate will be
conelusive.

Please note that Christie’s will not accept payments for
purchased Lots from any party other than the buyer, unless
otherwise agreed between the buyer and Christie’s pricr to
the sale.

SHIPPING

A shipping form is enclosed with each imvice. It is the
buyer's responsibility to pick up purchases or make all
shipping arrangements. After payment has been made in
full, Christie’s can arrange property packing, transic
insurance and shipping at the buyers request and expenss.
W recommend that buyers request an estimate for any
large items or property of high value that require
professional packing. Please note that transit insurance is
available ar the time of collection of property. For more
information pleass contact the Shipping Department at
+352 2078 gg15.

EXPORTAMPORT PERMITS

Property sold at auction may be subject to lows governing
export from  Hong Kong and import restrictions of
foreign countries. Buyers should always check whether an
export licence is required before exporting, It is the buyer's
sole responsibility to cbtain any relevant expart or impore
licence. The denial of any licence or any delay in cbtiining
licences shall neither justify the rescission of any sale nor
any delay in making full payment for the lot.

Christie’s can advise buyers on the detailed provisions of
the export licensing regulations and will submit any
necessary export licence applications on request. However,
Christie’s cannot ensure that a licence will be obtained.
Local laws may prohibic the import of some property
and/or may prohibit the resale of some property in the
country of importation. For more information, please
contact Christie's Shipping Department at +852 2978
9915,

STORAGE

Christie’s can assist with any arrangement for storage and
shipping that purchasers may require. All purchases will
initially be held for collection at the saleroom at no
charge, after which they will be transferred to the
warehouse, If purchases are not collected within thirty-
five days after the sales, we shall arrange storage at the
buyer’s expense at HK$50 per lot per day

INSURANCE

Christies provides insurance cover for sold items for a
madmum of 7 days after the date of the auction. after that
period. or once the lot has been collected (whichever is
earliery, the lot will be entirely at the buyer's risk.
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

These Conditions of Sale and the Important
Motices and Explanation of Cataloguing Practice
contain all the terms on which Christie’s and the
seller contract with the buyer. They may be
amended by posted notices or oral announcements
made during the sale. By bidding at auction the
bidder agrees to be bound by these terms.

1. CHRISTIE'S AS AGENT

Except as otherwise stared Christics acts as agent for
the seller. The contract for the sale of the property is
therefore made between the seller and the buyer.

2. BEFORE THE SALE

(a) Examination of property

Prospective buyers are strongly advised to examine
personally any property in which they are
interested, before the auction takes place. Condition
reports are usually available on request. Neither
Christie’s nor the seller provides any guarantee in
relation to the nature of the property apart from the
Limited Warranty in paragraph 6 below. The

property is otherwise sold “as is™.

(b} Catalogue and other descriptions

Cur cataloguing practice is explained in the
Important Motices and Explanation of Cataloguing
Practice which appear after the catalogue entries. All
statements by us in the catalogue entry for the
property or in the condition report, or made orally
or in writing elsewhere, are statements of opinion
and are not to be relied on as statements of face. Such
statements do not constitate a representation,
warranty or asumption of liability by us of any kind.
References in the catalogue entry or the condition
report to damage or restoration are for guidance
only and should be evaluated by personal inspection
by the bidder or a knowledgeable representative. The
absence of such a reference does not imply that an
item is free from defects or restoration, nor does a
reference to particular defects imply the absence of
any others. Estimates of the selling price should not
be relied on as a statement that this is the price at
which the item will sell or its value for any other
purpose. Except as ser forth in paragraph 6 below,
neither Christie's nor the seller is responsible in amy
way for errors and omissions in the catalogue, or any
supplemental material.

(c) Buyer's responsibility

Except as stated in the Limited Warranty in
paragraph & below, all property is sold*as is” withour
any representation or warranty of any kind by
Christie’s or the seller. Buyers are responsible for
satisfying themselves concerning the condition of
the property and the matters referred to in the
catalogue entry.

3. AT THE SALE

(1) Befusal of admision

Christie's has the right, at our complete discretion, to
refuse admission to the premises or participation in
arry auction and to reject any bid.

(b} Registration before bidding

A prospective buyer must complete and sign a
registration form and provide identification before
bidding. We may require the production of bank or
other financial references.

(c) Bidding as principal

When making a bid, a bidder is accepting personal
liability to pay the purchase price, including the
buyer's premium and all applicable taxes, plus all
other applicable charges, unless it has been explicitly
agreed in writing with Christies before the
commencement of the sale that the bidder is acting
as agent on behalf of an identified third party
acceptable to Christie’s, and that Christie’s will only
lock to the principal for payment.

{d) Absentee bids

We will use reasonable efforts to carry out written
bids delivered to us prior to the sale for the
comvenience of clients who are not present at the
auction in person, by an agent or by telephone. Bids
must be placed in the currency of the place of the
sale. Please refer to the catalogue for the Absentes
Bids Form. If we receive written bics on a particular
lot for identical amounts, and at the auction these
are the highest bids on the lot, it will be sold 6o the
person whose written bid was received and accepted
fist. Execution of written bids is a free service
undertaken subject to other commitments at the
time of the sale and we do not accept liabilicy for
failing to execute a written bid or for erroms and
omissions in connection with it

(e) Telephone bids

If a prospective buyer makes arnngements with us
prior to the commencement of the sale, we will use
reasonable efforts to contact them to enable them to
participate in the bidding by telephone but we do
not accept liability for failure to do so or for errors
and omissions in connection with telephone
bidding.

(f) Currency corverter

At some auctions 1 currency converter may be
operated. Errors may occur in the operation of the
currency converter and we do not accept liability to
bidders who follow the currency converter rather
than the actual bidding in the saleroom.

(g} Video or digital images

At some auctions there may be 1 video or digital
screen. Errors may occur in its operation and in the
quality of the image and we do not accept liahility
for such errors.

Christie's reserves the right to video tape and record
proceedings  at any  auctions. Any  personal
information obtained will be held in confidence by
Christie's but may be wsed or shared with our
affiliates and marketing partners for customer
analysis purposes and to help us to ilor our services
to buyer requirements. Any buyer who does not
wish to be video-taped may make arrangements to
make a telephone bid in accordance with paragraph
3(e) above.

(k) Reserves

Unless otherwise indicated, all lot are offered
subject to a reserve, which is the confidential
minimum price below which the lot will not be
sald. The reserve will nat exceed the low estimate
printed in the catalogue. If any lots are not subject to
a reserve, they will be identified with the red ritle
and the symbol * next to the lot number. The
auctioneer may open the bidding on any lot below
the reserve by placing a bid on behalf of the seller.
The aucticneer may continue to bid on behalf of
the seller up to the amount of the reserve, either by
placing consecutive bids or by placing bids in
response to other bidders.

With respect to lots that are offered without reserve,
unless there are already competing bids, the
auctioneer, in his or her discretion, will generally
open the bidding at 50% of the low pre-sale estimare
for the lot. In the absence of a bid at that level, the
auctioneer will proceed backwards in his or her
discretion until a bid s recognised, and then
continue up from that amount. Absentee hids will,
in the absence of a higher bid, be executed at
approximarely 50% of the low pre-sale estimate or at
the amount of the bid if it is les than 0% of the
low pre-sale estimate.

(i) Auctioneer’s discretion
The auctioneer has the right at his absolute and sole
discretion o refuse any bid, to advance the bidding
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in such a manner as he may decide, to withdraw or
divide any lot, to combine any two or more lots
and, in the case of errar or dispute, and whether
during or after the sale, to determine the successful
bidder, to continue the bidding, to cancel the sale or
to reoffer and resell the item in dispute. If any
dispute arises after the sale, our sale record is
conclusive.

() Successful bid and passing of risk

Subject to the auctioneers discretion, the highest
bidder accepted by the auctioneer will be the buyer
and the striking of his hamumer marks the acceptance
of the highest bid and the conclusion of a contract
for sale between the seller and the buyer. Risk and
responsibilicy for the lot but not its title (including
frames or glas where relevant) passes to the buyer at
the expiration of seven calendar days from the date
of the sale or on collection by the buyer if’ earlier.

4. AFTER THE SALE

(a) Buyer's premium

In addition to the hamumer price, the buyer agrees to
pay to us the buyer’s premivm together with any
applicable tax and charges. The buyer’s premium is
23% of the first HK 400,000 of the hammer price
of each lot, plus 20% of the excess of the hammer
price above HE$4o00,000 up to and including
HE 8,000,000 plus 12% of any sum in excess of
HE 8 000,000

(b} Payment and passing of tide

Immediately following the sale, the buyer must
provide us with his or her name and permanent
address and, if so requested, denils of the bank from
which payment will be made. The buyer must pay
the full amount due (comprising the hammer price,
buyer's premium and any applicable taxes) not later
than 4:30pm on the seventh calendar day following
the sale. This applies even if the buyer wishes to
export the lot and an export licence is, or may be,
required. The buyer will not acquire title to the lot
until all amounts due from the buyer to Christie's,
Christie, Manson & Woods Limited, Christie's
International ple or its affiliates, subsidiaries and
parent companies worldwide have been received by
us in good cleared funds even in circumstances
where we have released the lot to the buyer.

(c) Collection of purchases

We shall be entitled to retain items sold uncil all
amounts due to Christie’s, to Christie, Manson &
Woods Limired, or to Christie’s International ple, or
to any of its affiliaes, subsidiaries or parent
companies worldwide, have been received in full in
good cleared funds or until the buyer has satisfied
such other terms as we, in our sole discretion, shall
require. Subject to this, the buyer shall collect
purchased lots within thirty—five calendar days from
the date of the sale unles otherwise agreed between
us and the buyer. Otherwise, we shall arrange
storage at the buyer's expense at HEK#50 per lot per
day.

(d} Packing, handling and shipping

Although we shall use reasonable efforts to take care
when handling, packing and shipping a purchased
lot, we are not responsible for the acts or omissions
of third parties whom we might retain for these
purposes. Similarly, where we may suggest other
handlers, packers or carriers if so requested, we do
not accept responsibility or liability for their acts or
omissions.

(e} Export/ Import licence

It is the buyers sole responsibility to obtain any
relevant export or import licence. The denial of any
licence or any delay in obtaining licences shall not
justify the rescission of any sale nor any delay in
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making bill payment for the lot.

Unless otherwise agreed by us in writing, the fact
that the buyer wishes to apply for an export licence
does not affect his or her obligation to make
paviment within seven days nor our right to charge
interest or storage charges on late payment. If the
buyer requests us to apply for an export licence on
his or her behalf, we shall be entitled to make a
charge for this service. We shall not be obliged o
rescind a sale nor to refund any interest or other
expenses incurred by the buyer where payment is
made by the buyer in circumstinces where an
export licence is required.

(f) Remedies for non payment

If the buyer fails to make payment in full in good
cleared funds within the time required by paragraph
4(b} abowe, wae shall be entitled in our absolute
discretion to exercise one or more of the following
rights or remedies (in addition to asserting any
other rights or remedies available to us by Law):

(i} to charge interest at such rate as we shall
reasonably decide;

(i) to hold the defaulting buyer liable for the total
amount due and to commence legal proceedings
for its recovery together with interest, legal fees and
costs to the fullest extent permitted under applicable
laws;

{iii) to cancel the sale;

(v} to resell the property publicly or privately on
such terms as we shall think fig;

(v) to pay the seller an amount up to the net
proceeds pavable in respect of the amount bid by
the defaulting buyer;

(vi) to set off against any amounts which we,
Christie, Manson & Woods Limited, or Christie's
International ple, or any of its affiliates, subsidiaries
or parent companies worldwide, may owe the buyer
in any other transactions, the outstanding amount
remaining unpaid by the buyer;

(vii) where several amounts are owed by the buyer
to us, to Christie, Manson & Woods Limited or to
Christie’s International ple, or to any of its affiliates,
subsidiaries or parent companies worldwide, in
respect of different transactions, to apply any
amount paid to discharge any amount owed in
respect of any particular transaction, whether or not
the buyer so directs;

(viii} to reject at any furure auction any bids made
by or on behalf of the buyer or to obtain a deposic
from the buyer before accepting any bids;

(ix) to exercise all the rights and remedies of a
person holding security over any property in our
possession owned by the buyer, whether by way of
pledge, security interest or in any other way, to the
fullest extent permitted by the law of the place
where such property is locared. The buyer will be
deemed to have granted such security to us and we
may retain such property as collateral security for
such buyer's obligations to us and to the seller;

(2 to take such other action as we deem necessary
or appropriate.

It we resell the property under paragraph (iv) above,
the defaulting buyer shall be liable for payment of
any deficiency berween the total amount originally
due to us and the price obtained upon resale as well
as for all costs, expenses, damages, legal fees and
commissions and premiums of whatever kind
associated with both sales or otherwise arising from
the default. If we pay amy amount to the seller under
paragraph (v} above, the buyer acknowledges that
Christie’s shall have all of the rights of the seller,
however arising, to pursue the buyer for such
amount.

(=) Failure to collect purchases

Where purchases are not collected within thirty-
five calendar days from the date of the sale, whether
or not payment has been made, we shall be
permitted to to arrange storage at the buye's experse

at HE 350 perlot per day and only release the items
after payment in full has been made of removal,
storage, handling, insurance and any other costs
incurred, together with payment of all other
amounts due to us.

5. EXTENT OF CHRISTIE'S LIABILITY

We agree to refund the purchase price in the
circumstances of the Limited Warranty set out in
paragraph 6 below: Apart from that, neither the
seller nor we, nor any of our officers, employees or
agents, are responsible for the correctness of any
statement of whatever kind concerning any lot,
whether written or oral, nor for any other errors or
omissions in description or for any faults or defects
in any lot. Except as stated in paragraph 6 below,
neither the seller, ourselves, cur officers, employees
or agents, give any representation, warranty or
guarantee or assume any liability of any kind in
respect of any lot with regard to merchantability,
fitness for a particular purpose, description, size,
quality, condition, attribution, anthenticity, rarity,
importance, medium, provenance, exhibirion
history, literature or historical relevance. Except as
required by local law any warranty of any kind
whatsoever is excluded by this paragraph.

6. LIMITED WARRANTY

Subject to the terms and conditions of this
paragraph, Christie's warrants for a period of five
years from the date of the sale that any property
described in headings printed in UPPER CASE
TYPE (ie. headings having all capical-letter tvpe)
in this catalogue (as such description may be
amended by any salercom notice or announcement)
which is stated without qualification to be the work
of a named author or authowship, is authentic and
not a forgery. The term “author” or “authorship™
refers to the creator of the property or to the period,
culture, source or origin, as the case may be, with
which the creation of such property is identified in
the UPPER. CASE description of the property in
this catalogue. Only UPPER CASETYPE headings
of lots in this catalogue indicate what is being
warranted by Christie’s. Christie’s warranty does not
apply to supplemental material which appears
below the UPPER CASE TYPE headings of each
lot and Christie’s is not responsible for any errors
or omissions in such material. The terms used in the
headings are further explained in Important Notices
and Explanation of Cataloguing Practice. The
warranty does not apply to any heading which is
stated to represent a qualified opinion. The warraney
is subject to the following

(i) It does not apply {(a) where the catalogue
description or saleroom notice corresponded to the
generally accepted opinion of scholars or experts at
the date of the sale or faidy indicared that there was
a conflict of opinions; or (b} where correct
identification of a lot can be demonstrated only by
means of either a scientific process not generally
accepred for vse until after publication of the
catalogue or a process which at the dare of
publication of the catalogue was unreasonably
expensive or impractical or likely to have caused
damage to the property: or () in respect of
Southeast Asian Modern and Contemporary Art, and
Chinese Calligraphy and Paintings where current
scholarship does not permit the making of definitive
statements; Christie's does, however, agree to cancel a
sale in either of these aforesaid two categories of art
which prove to be a forgery and to refund the amount
paid to the buyer in accordance with the terms of chis
Clause 6, provided that the buyer notifies us in
writing within 21 days of the date of the auction that
in his/her view the property concerned is a forgery
and the buyer is able to provide evidence satistactory
to us that the property is indeed a forgery in
accordance with Clause 6(v) below.
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(ii) The benefits of the warranty are not assignable
and shall apply only to the original buyer of the lot
as shown on the invoice originally isued by
Christie’s when the lot was sold at auction.

(iii) The original buyer must have remained the
owner of the lot without disposing of any interest
in it to any third parcy

(v} The buyer's sole and exclusive remedy against
Christie’s and the seller, in place of any other
remedy which might be available, is the cancellation
of the sale and the refund of the original purchase
price paid for the lot. Neither Christie’s nor the
seller will be liable for any special, incidental or
consequential  damages  including,
limitation, loss of profits nor for interest.
(v} The buyer must give written notice of claim ro
us within five years from the date of the auction, or
in the case of Southeast Asiin Modern and
Contemporary Art, or Chinese Calligraphy and
Paintings, 21 days from the date of the auction. It is
Christie's general policy,and Christie’s shall have the
right to require the buyer to obtain the written
opinions of two recognised experts in the field,
mutually acceptable to Christie’s and the buyer,
before Christie’s decides whether or not to cancel
the sale under the warranty.

(vi) The buyer nwst return the lot to the Christie’s
saleroom at which it was purchased in the same
condition as at the time of the sale.

without

7. COPYRIGHT

The copyright in all images, illustrations and
written material produced by or for Christie’s
relating to a lot including the contents of this
catalogue, is and shall remain at all times the
property of Christie’s and shall not be used by the
buyer, nor by anyone else, without our prior written
consent. Christie’s and the seller make no
representation or warranty that the buyer of a
property will acquire any copyright or other
reproduction rights in it

8. SEVERABILITY

If any part of these Conditions of Sale is found by
any court to be imvalid, illegal or unenforceable, thar
part shall be discounted and the rest of the
conditions shall continue to be valid to the fullest
extent permitted by Law:

9. DATA COLLECTION

In connection with the operation of cur auction
business, we will need to seek personal information
from you or obtain information about you from
third parties {eg. credit checks from banks). Such
information will be processed and kept by us in
confidence, but may be shared with our affiliates to
assist us in providing you with a complete range of
services, for customer analysis and to help us o
tailor our services to buyer requirements. Some of
your personal data may also need to be shared with
third party service providers (eg. shipping or storage
companies) for your benefic. By participating in our
auction, you agree to all previously stared disclosure.

10. LAW AND JURISDICTION

The rights and cbligations of the parties with
respect to these Conditions of Sale, the conduct of
the avction and any matters connected with any of
the foregoing shall be governed and interpreted by
the Hong Kong laws. By bidding at avction,
whether present in person or by agent, by written
bid, telephone or other means, the buyer shall be
deemed to have accepted these Conditions and
submitted, for the benefic of Christies, to the
exclusive jurisdiction of the Hong Kong courts, and
also accepred thar Christie's also has the right o
pursue remedies in any other jurisdiction in crder
to recover any outstanding sums due from the
buyer.
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« AMSTERDAM TANAN
INDIA +31 (0)20 §7 §5 255 TAIPEI
+886 2 2736 3356
MUMBAI ! -
Ada Ong
ot 2;2280 7°_°-‘h . PEOPLES REPUBLIC
Menaka Kumari-Sha OF CHINA
BEUING THAILAND
+86 (o) 10 6500 6517 BANGKOK
INDOMNESIA
Jane Shan +66 2 652 1097
JAKARTA * HONG KONG Yaovanee Nirandara
+6z21 7278 6268 +8§2 2§21 $306
Amalia Wirjono SHANGHAI
+86 (0)21 6279 8773 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Brenda Kang
ITALY * DUBAI
+071 (0)4 425 §647
MILAN ShantiVeigas
+3002 jo3 2831 SINGAPORE
SINGAPORE
+65 6235 3828
Wen LiTang

+« DENOTES SALEROOM ENQUIRIES— Call the Saleroom or Office  EMAIL— info(@christies.com

_— i 134300
For a complete salerooms & offices listing go to christies.com 313009
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CHRISTIE'S SPECIALIST DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICES

DEPARTMENTS

AMERICAN FURNITURE
INY: +1 212 636 2230
AMERICAN INDIAN ART
MNY: +1 212 606 0536
AMERICAN PICTURES
INY: +1 212 636 2140
ANGLO-INDIAN ART
KS: +44 (0)20 7389 2570
ANTIQUITIES

SK: 444 (0)20 7752 3219
ARMS AND ARMOUR
SK: 444 (0)20 7752 3110
ASIAN CONTEMPORARY
ART

HE: +852 2978 6713
AUSTRALIAN PICTURES
KS: +44 (0)20 7380 2040
BOCKS AND
MANUSCRIPTS

KS: +44 (0)20 7380 2158
SK: +44 (0)20 7752 3203
BRITISH & IRISH ART

KS: 444 (0)20 7380 2682
INY: 41 212 636 2084
SK: +44 (0)20 7752 3257
BRITISH ART ON PAPER
KS: +44 (0)20 7389 2274
SK: +44 (0)20 7752 3293
INY: +1 212 636 2085
BRITISH PICTURES 1500-
1850

KS: +44 (0)20 7389 2045
CARPETS

K5: +44 (0)20 7389 2370
SK: +44 (0)20 7380 2776
CHINESE PAINTINGS
HE: +852 2978 9933

CHINESE TWENTIETH
CENTURY ART
HE: +852 2078 6713

CHINESE WORKS OF ART
HE: +852 2978 guss

KS: +44 (0) 207 389 2577
CLOCKS

KS: 444 (0)20 7380 2224
CONTEMPORARY ART
KS: +44 (0)20 7380 2020
SKE: +44 (0)20 7752 3313
CORKSCREWS

SK: 444 (0)20 7752 3263
COSTUME, TEXTILES AND
FANS

SK: +44 (0)20 7752 3215
EUROPEAN CERAMICS
AND GLASS

SK: 444 (0)20 7752 3026

FURNITURE

KS: +44 ()20 7380 2482
SK: +44 (a)20 7389 2791
ICONS

SK:+44 (o)20 7752 3261
IMPRESSIONIST PICTURES
KS: +44 (o)20 7380 2638
SK:+44 (o)20 7752 3218
INDIAN CONTEMPORARY
ART

KS: +44 (0)20 7389 270
MNY:+1 212 636 2189
INTERICRS

SK:+44 (o)20 7380 2236
MNY:+1 212 636 2032
ISLAMIC WORKS OF ART
KS: +44 ()20 7380 2700
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3239
JAPANESE WORKS OF
ART

KS: 444 (0)20 7389 2591
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3239
JEWELLERY

HE: +852 2978 9929
KS: +44 (0)20 7389 2383
LATIN AMERICAN ART
MNY:+1 212 636 2150
MARITIME PICTURES
SK:+44 ()20 7752 3284
NY: +1 212 707 5049
MINIATURES

K5: +44 (020 7389 2650
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3177
MODERN DESIGN
SK:+44 (o)20 7380 2142
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3365
NINETEENTH CENTURY
FURNITURE AND
SCULPTURE

KS: +44 (0)20 7389 2144
NINETEENTH CENTURY
EUROPEAN PICTURES
KS: +44 (0)20 7389 2443
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3309
OBJECTS OF VERTU

KS: +44 (0)20 7389 2347
SK:+44 (o)20 7752 3001
OLD MASTER DRAWINGS
KS: +44 (o)20 7380 2251
OLD MASTER PICTURES
KS: +44 (0)20 7389 2531
SK: +44 ()20 7752 3250
ORIENTAL CERAMICS
AND WORKS OF ART
SK: +44 (0)20 7752 3235
PHOTOGRAPHS

SK:+44 ()20 7752 j006
PICTURE FRAMES

SK: +44 (0)20 7389 2763

POPULAR CULTURE AND
ENTERTAINMENT
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3123
POST-WAR ART

KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2450
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3210
POSTERS

SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3208
PRINTS

KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2328
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3100
PRIVATE COLLECTION
AND COUNTRY HOUSE
SALES

KS: 44 (0)20 7389 2343
RUSSIAN WORKS OF ART
KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2662
TRAVEL, SCIEMCE AND
NATURAL HISTORY
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3201
SCULPTURE

KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2331
SK:+44 (0)20 7380 2704
SILVER

KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2666
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3262
SOUTHEAST ASIAN ART
SGr+a65 6838 7207
TOPOGRAPHICAL
PICTURES

KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2040
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3201
TRIBAL AND PRE-
COLUMEIAN ART

PAR: +33 (0)140 768 386
TWENTIETH CENTURY
BRITISH ART

KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2684
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3310
TWENTIETH CENTURY
DECORATIVE ART &
DESIGN

KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2140
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3236
TWENTIETH CENTURY
PICTURES

SK: +44 (0)z0 7752 3218
VICTORIAN PICTURES
KS:+44 (0)20 7380 2468
SK:+44 (0)20 7752 3257
"WATCHES

HE: +852 2078 guzo
‘WATERCOLOURS AND
DRAWINGS

SK: +44 (0)20 7752 3293
WINE

HE: +852 209748 6760
KS:+44 (0)20 7752 3366
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AUCTION SERVICES

CHRISTIE'S FINE ART
SECURITY SERVICES

Tel: +44 (0)20 7622 060y
Fax: +44 (0)20 7074 2073
Email:
cfass(@christies.com

CORPORATE
COLLECTIONS

Tel: +44 (@)1798 344440
Fax: +44 (0)1798 344442
Email:
mwrey@christies.com

FINANCIAL SERVICES
Tel: +44 (0)20 7380 2624
Fax: +44 (0)20 7380 2204

HERITAGE AND
TAXATION

Tel: +44 (0)20 7380 2101
Fax: +44 (0)20 7389 2300
Email:
sjohnson(@christies.com

PRIVATE COLLECTION
AND COUNTRY HOUSE
SALES

Tel: +44 (0)20 7389 2343
Fax: +44 (0)20 7380 2225
Email:
awatersi@christies.com

MUSEUM SERVICES
US:+1 212 636 2620
Fax: +1 212 636 4020
Email:
awhiting{@christies.com

PRIVATE SALES
US:+1 212 636 2034
Fax: +1 212 636 2035
Email:
bwhite@christies.com

VALUATIONS

Tel: +44 (0)20 7389 2548
Fax: +44 (0)20 7380 2034
Email:
norchardi@christies.com

OTHER SERVICES

CHRISTIE'S EDUCATION
London

Tel: +44 (0)20 7665 4350
Faxz +44 (0)20 7665 4351
Email:
education@christies.com
Mew York

Tel: +1 212 355 1501
Fax: +1 212 355 7370
Email:
christieseducationfgchristi
es.edu

CHRISTIE'S GREAT

TATES
Tel: +44 (0)20 7380 2734
Faxz +44 (0)20 7380 2403

Email:
info(@ christiesge.com

KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS
HK:

Hong Kong

Ks:

London, King Street

INY:

NewYork, Rockefeller Plaza
PAR:

Paris

SK:

London, South Kensington

17/3/00
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the essence, Christie’s enables you to buy and
your jewels and gems privately, whenever it suits you.

the unrivalled leader, Christie's offers you discreet yet
international access to the world of eminent collectors
and rare gems.

To see how Private Sales can work for you, contact
Francois Curiel at fcuriel@christies.com or:

Europe
Eric Valdieu
evaldieu@christies.com
+4122 3191730 -
Americas .
Rahul Kadakia i

rkadakia@christies.com
+1 212 636 2300

Asia

Vickie Sek
vsek@christies.com
+852 2978 9922
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AN IMPORTANT RECTANGULAR-CUT Auction Enquiries Geneva
DIAMOND WEIGHING 20.46 CARATS, : f :
D COLOUR, V51 CLARITY 13 May 2009 Eric Valdieu 8 Place de la Taconnerie
+41(0)22 319 1730 1204 Geneva
SFr. 1,200,000-1,800,000 . .
Viewing
R ke 9-13 May 2009 Catalogues View catalogues and
€#00,000-1,200,000 New York leave bids online at
+1800 395 6300 christies.com
London
+44 (0)20 7389 2820

JeEwELS: THE GENEVA SALE
Geneva, 13 May 2009

CHRISTIE’S

SINCE 1766

(1]
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Auction Viewings Catalogues Hong Ko ZHANG XIAOGANG
24 May 2009 16-17 May Hong Kong 22nd F (Bom in
Convention Hall . ) ] Alexandra House
Heong Kong Convention & \ssurance Building, 18 Chater Road Central,
Exhi entre Taipei Hong Kong

2 20 7389 2820
No. 1 Harbour Road +44(0) 20 7389 2821
Wanchai Enguiries
Haong Kong Eric Chang

+852 2978 9984

ASIAN CONTEMPORAF
CHINESE 20TH CENTU
EVENING SALE -

Hong Kong, 24

CHRISTIE’S
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A SUPERB COLORED DIAMOND Auction Catalogues

New York
RING 11 June 2009 New York 20 Rockefeller Plaza
gmogmed rectangular-cut faney +1212 395 6300 New York, NY 10020
46.72 carats R : Viewing London
$500,000-700,000 6-10 June 2009 +44 (0)20 7389 2820 View catalogues and leave
bids online at christies.com
Enquiries
+1212 636 2300

NCE 1766

ol
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CHRISTIE’S HONG KONG
Spring Auction 2009 Lecture Series

You are invited to the Christie’s Spring 2009 Lecture Series, organised in conjunction with our
Hong Kong Spring Sales. World-renowned authorities on Asian Art will share their knowledge
on art and collecting, covering a fascinating range of subjects. Admission is free but registration
s required. Do sign up early.

Saturday, 23 May 2009

Meeting Room 5228, Level 2

Hong Kong Convention & Exhibition Centre (o1 wing)
Wanchai, Hong Kong

11:30am - 12:30pm

ART IN PLACE: ARTISTS WITH CLOSE TIES

TO COMMUNITY AND SOCIETY

Speaker: Yuji Akimoto

Director of 21st Century Museum of Contemporary Art, Kanazawa, Japan
Talk conducted in Japanese with simultanecus translation in English

Page 200 of 206

YOSHITOMO MARA (b, 1959)
Ower The Topper

2:00pm — 3:00pm

FILIPINO ART: VISITING THE PAST DECADE
Speaker: Patrick Flores

Art historian, curator and Professor of Art Studies

at the University of the Philippines

Talk conducted in English

GERALDINE JAVIER

{b. The Philippines 1970)
What is hidder from
Ingres” eyes (detadl

3:30pm — 4:30pm
SOURCES OF INSPIRATION IN QING CERAMICS

Speaker: Rosemary Scott
International Academic Director of Asian Art, Christie’s
Talk conducted in English

A MAGNIFICENT BELUE AND
WHITE AMPHORA

QIANLONG SIX=-CHARACTER
SEALMARE AND QF THE PERIOD

(1738=1795)

REGISTRATION FORM
Please fax to +852 2525 3856 or register online at http://christies,2009.com.hk
For enquiries, please email eventshk@christies.com

Mr / Mrs / Ms / Dr

Last name First name
Address
Telephone Email

Christie’s keeps data confidential and will not forward to any third parties, We may from time to time send news about
our sales to interested parties, If you do not wish to receive these mailings, please tick this box 0,

http://ecat.christies.com/ActiveMagazine/print.asp

Saturday, 23 May 2009
11:30am — 12:30pm

Yuji Akimoto

Art in Place: Artists with
Close Ties to Community
and Society

2:00pm — 3:00pm

Patrick Flores

Filipino Art:

Visiting the Past Decade

3:30pm—4:30pm
Rosemary Scott
Sources of Inspiration in
Qing Ceramics
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JEWELS: THE HONG KONG SALE ABSENTEE BIDS FORM

TUESDAY 26 MAY 2009 HonG KoNG

AT 2.30 PI. To allow time for processing, absentee bids should be received at least 24 hours
before the sale begins. Christie’s will confirm all bids received by fax by return fax.
If you have not received our confirmation within one business day, please resubmit
your bid(s) or contact: Bid Department. Tel: +852 2978 9910 Fax: +852 2973 0136.

1 request Christie’s, without legal obligations of any kind on its part, to bid the following Lots up to the

CODE NAME: BONBON
SALE NUMBER: 2717

LOT NUMBER: 1501-1732 price given belowe [ understand that if my bid is succesful the “purchase price” payable will be the sum of
the “final bid"” and a “premium” at the following rates (See Conditions of Sale 4a and 4b): 25 per cent of the

Sale Address (22 May - 27 May): first HE# 400,000 of the Hammer Price of each lot, plus 20 per cent of the excess of the Hammer Price above

Convention Hall HEs$400 000 up to and including HE $3 000,000 plus 12 per cent of any sum in excess of HEK$8 ooo000.

Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre All bids shall be treated as offers made on the Conditions of Sale printed in the catalogue. I also understand

No 1 Harbour Road Wanchai Hong Kong that Christie’s provides the service of executing bids on behalf of clients for the corvenience of clisnts and

Tel : +852 2078 ggio that Christie’s will not be held respansible for failing to execure bids. o

Fax: +852 2073 0136 Ifidentical written bids are received for the same Lot, the written bid receved first by Christie’s will take precedence.

[Drealers: Billing name and address should agree with your PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY IN BLOCK LETTERS

state or local sales tax exemp tion certificate. Invoices cannot Lot number Price Bid HKS Lot number Price Bid HES

be changed after they have been printed.] (in numerical order) (excluding buyers i (in numerical order) (excluding buyer’s premium)

BIDDING INCREMENTS

Bidding generally opens below the low estimate and
advinces in increments of up to 10%, subject to the
auctioneer’s discretion. Absenree bids that do not conform o
the increments set below may be lowered to the next
bidding interval

HE$1,000 to HK$2,000 by HK31005

HK$2,000 to HK$32,000 by HK32005

HK$3,000 to HK$5,000 by HK3200, 500, 200
(la:HKS4, 200, HES4,500,
HE$4,800)

HE$5,000 to HK$ 10,000 by HK35005

HE$10,000 o HK$20,000 by HKS1,0005

HK$20,000 o HK$30,000 by HKS2,0005

HK$30,000 to HK$E0,000 by HK32,000, 5,000, 8,000
(la: HK$32,000, HK335,000,
HE338,000)

HE$50,000 to HES 100,000 by HKSE, 0005

HE$100,000 to HKS200,000 by HK$10,0008
HK3200,000 t0 HK3300,000 by HK320,0005
HK$300,000 to HK3500,000 by HK$20,000,

A Bidder's Details

Client Mo.
50,000, 80,000
(l2:HK3220,000, cllent Mame
HE3$350,000, HK$280,000)
HE$500,000 to HKS 1,000,000 by HEKS50,0008 Daytime Telephone
Above HE$1,000,000 at auctioneers discretion

Evening Telephone

The auctioneer may vary the increments during the course

of the auction at his or her own discretion. Fax Mo. {Important)
With respect to lots that are offered without reserve, unles

there are already competing bids, the auctioneer, in his or Invalcing Mame
her discretion, will generally open the bidding at 50% of the

low pre-sale estimate for the lot. In the absence of a bid at Involcing Address

that level, the auctioneer will proceed backwards in his or
her discretion until a bid is recognised, and then continue up
from that amount. Absentee bids will, in the absence of a
higher bid, be execured ar approximately $0% of the low
pre-sale estimate or at the amount of the bid if it is less than
50% of the low pre-sale estimate.

Emall Addrass

l:l Please tick if you prefer not to recefve information about our upcoming sales by e-mail.

B Bank Reference Approval

NOTICE REGARDING BURMESE STONES

Items which contiin rubiss or jadeits criginating in Burma Bank Name
(Myanmar) may not be imparted into the United States. As a

comvenience to our bidders, we have marked these lots with 'F'. Account Mo,
Please be advised thar a purchaser’s inability to import any such

itemns into the 115, or any other country shall not constitute Address

grounds for non-payment or cancellation of the sale.

With respect to items that contain any other types of gemstones
originating in Burma (eg., spphires), such items may be
imported into the LS., provided that the gemstones have been

mounted or incorporated into jewellery cutside of Burma and Contact at the Bank Tel. No.
provided that the setting is not of 1 temporary nature (e.g.. a
string]. C Dedarations

* | HAVE READ THE "BUYING AT CHRISTIE'S” SECTION, IMPORTANT NOTICES AND EXPLANATION OF
CATALOGING PRACTICE, THE CONDITIONS OF SALE PRINTED IN THE SALE CATALOGLIE, AS WELL AS
THE MO THIRD PARTY PAYMENT NOTICE AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THEM.

* | AUTHORIZE CHRISTIE'S HONG KOMG LTD & HSBC TO REQUEST BANK REFERENCES RELATING TO
THE ACCOUNT(S) SPECIFIED BY ME IN SECTION (B).

k (:HRISTIE,S client Slgnature Date
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BippER REGISTRATION FORM
EETER B

i\J Have you made a purchase at Christie’s before? {fR 2 HRE LB RN REHNER ?
YESE : [ NO BE : []
Existing Client Number & F385E © ... New Client Number:

If you already have a Christle's Cllent Number we can print out a completed QFFICE USE:
you.

reglstratlon orm for you .
_ Nature of ID Provided
EMTEHELLAEARE  ATSRTOL—HOASR2RE - e e

EEZGHHEAHFRE

EBidder‘s Details 12 12%& &x}

Complete the detalls of the person who will be bidding In the Auction Room:

EHUTERREHERESRE AL 2R

Family Name # Given Name &

HK ID/Passport No.

HESHRERRE E-mail B ..

Tel. |BE Fax EE ...

Address s .

Please tick If you prefer not to recetve Informatlon about our upcoming sales by e-mall.
NETERTHURTEHEETN=COERTHRAREE SRTEARLE v R

Please register me for the following sessions A B ZHE FTHAEEE : —

O 2701 Finest and Rarest 'Wines EBZ8EE
O 2702 Southeast Asian Modern and Contemporary Art HEcHARSRAEN
O 2703  Asian Contemporary Art and Chinese 20th Century Art (Evening Sale) s ilE AEl R E — 28l (ﬁﬁﬁm!a}
O 2706 Chinese 20th Century Art (Day Sale) FE=- +HESEH (BHEARNES)
O 2707  Asian Contemporary Art (Day Sale) s RSl (B EEE)
[0 2708 Fine Chinese Modern Paintings
O 2709 Fine Chinese Classical Paintings and Calligraphy
O 2711 The Imperial Sale 7
Important Chinese Ceramics and ‘Works of Art EETHEERTERR
O 2716  Important Watches wHEs
O 2717 Jewels: The Hong Kong Sale HEHESRIEEEM

Financial Reference B 14

COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF ¥OU HAVE NOT PREVIOUSLY MADE A PURCHASE AT CHRISTIE'S
EMTFRERETERERER  SRBHE -

1.Name of Bank {77 Account Number(s) 500 gt

Bank Address s

Contact at the Bank B##& A ... Tel. No  BEAEEE e
2. Credit Card Number #7235 Credit Card type #{TE E=EEI

»] Declarations Z8f

* | HAVE READ THE “BUYING AT CHRISTIE'S™ SECTION, IMPORTAMNT NOTICES AND EXPLAMNATION OF CATALOGING PRACTICE, THE CONDITIONS OF SALE PRINTED IN THE
SALE CATALOGLIE, ASWELL AS THE NO THIRD PARTY PAYMENT MOTICE, AND AGREE TO BE BOLIND BY THEM.
EADEREROEATANESEY - EEEGRE SET5E 2T - SEERRTES RS ANES R TR THERE -

* | AUTHORIZE CHRISTIE'S HONG KONG LTD AND HSBC TO REQUEST BANK REFEREMCES RELATING TO THE ACCOUNTI(S) SPECIFIED BY ME IN SECTION{C) ABOVE.
EABRETEEEERATREL L SERETERATAESFEREREAR (O RFFFOZES -

Signature ¥ & Date B Ef

Christie’s Hong Kong Limited
;]\_, ELREFEARAR

22nd floor Alexandra House, 18 Chater Road, Central, Hong Kong  Tel: 4852 2521 5396 Fax: +852 2845 2645
HEPRENE 18R BILAE224E FIE 85225215306 5K | 4852 2845 2646

christies.com
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JEWELS AND WATCHES

Catalogue Subscriptions

Order Form
Code Subscription Title Location Issues UK£Price US$Price EURPrice
Jewellery
O k318 Vintage Jewels at South Kensington (included in K18) South Kensington 2 19 30 29
O ate Amsterdamn Jewels (includes Watches) Amsterdam 2 27 44 40
Ooe Jewels and Watches: The Dubai Sale Dubai 2 70 114 106
O nte Jewels: The New York Sale MNew York 4 14 228 213
OL1e Jewels: The London Sale King Strest 2 57 ag 87
Ore Paris Jewels Paris 2 38 &1 £7
O K16 Jewels at South Kensington (includes K316) South Kensington 10 as 152 143
O m1e Milan Jewels (includes Watches) Milan 2 27 44 40
O G1e Jewels: The Geneva Sale Geneva 2 70 114 106
O H1e Jewels: The Hong Kong Sale {includes Jadeite) Hong Kong 2 70 114 106
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